

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
1	L/10/0001 Threaded Bolt (Manufacturing spares are taken @5%)	CLW/MS/10/ 060 Alt. 2			03		B222/033	293050070114L		Qty 8 against C&D no B222/033 have divided as 4+4 so, new C&D no B222/037 generated against drg no 1210-01.415-021 as threaded bolt(modified) qty 4nos/loco and existing C&D no B222/033 qty changed as 4/loco instead of 8 against drg no IA016-00072 vide letter no ELDD/3754 dt 26.05.2010
	Threaded Bolt	IA016-00272 Alt.-4	B222/033	4	01	4				
	Threaded Bolt(modified)	1210-01.415-021	B222/037	4	01	4				
2	L/10/0002 Washer	CLW/MS/10/ 061 Alt. 1					B242/084	L/10/0002/04 L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Washer	IA012-00429	B242/084	16	01	16			16	
3	L/10/0006 Nut Hex	CLW/MS/10/ 063 Alt. 4			03	1 Set	B304/078	L/10/0006/34 L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	NUT UNISTRUT M6	1209-18.406-175 Alt.-2	B304/078 B309/025 B331/015	8 141 1	01	150				
	Unistrut Nut M12	1209-18.406-179	B242/099	4	01	4				
	5/16" Whit Worth Hex.Nut	182-00355-002	B307/247	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
4	L/10/0007 Root Nut	CLW/MS/10/ 064 Alt. 2			03	1 Set	B306/286	293151160314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Root Nut M5	182-00407-003	B306/286 B306/289 B306/292 B306/295 B306/306	4 4 2 4 8	01	22				
	Root Nut M6	1209-18.406-019	B306/118 B307/264 B307/125	6 12 8	01	26				
	ROOT NUT. M 8 x 1.25	1209-18-406-019 Ref. 5 ALT.1	B303/199	32	01	32				
	Root Nut M12	182-00407-007	B306/084	16	01	16				
5	L/10/0008 Hexert Threaded Insert	CLW/MS/10/065 Alt. 1			03	1 Set	B306/198	291752150314 L	16	Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Hexert Thdd.Insert M6	1209-18.406-018 Ref. 3	B306/198 B307/130 B307/086 B307/194 B307/055 B303/018 B307/091 B307/102 B307/116	8 10 6 8 16 16 8 12 8	01	92				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Hexert Thdd.Insert M8	1209-18.406-018 Ref. 4	B314/021 B314/031 B314/051 B314/060 B314/077 B314/094 B314/098	29 10 20 1 25 20 19	01	124				
6	L/10/0009 CAPTIVE BOLT	CLW/MS/10/ 066 Alt. 1			03	1 Set	B307/273	293051110314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	CAPTIVE BOLT M10 X 50	1209-08.330-191 Ref.1 Alt. 1	B307/273	8	01	8			16	
	Necked Down Bolt M20x100	IA016-00270	B222/004	16	01	16			18	
	Necked Down Bolt M20x135	IA016-00271	B222/005	16	01	16			18	
	Bolt Ø12	1209-01.413-011. Alt.1	B212/015	8	01	8			16	
7	L/10/0013 Weld Nut Hex.						B303/393	293154260114L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	M8 Piloted Hex. Weld Nut	1209-18.406-129 Ref. 3 Alt. 2	B303/393 B303/397	8 4	01	12				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
8	L/10/0014 Weld Nut Hex.	CLW/MS/10/056 Alt. 2			03	1 Set	B307/005	293359300314N		New cat.no has been generated vide letter no ELDD/3641/PT. DT. 07.08.2014 AMND 250
	Pan hd. Slotted screw M3X6X0.5P	182-00140-001	B307/005 B310/028 B310/053	16 8 4	01	28				
	Pan hd. Slotted screw M5X10X0.8P	182-00142-002	B307/077	20	01	20				
	Pan hd. Slotted screw M5X12X0.8P	182-00142-003	B310/055 B310/030 B307/023	8 16 144	01	292				
	Pan hd. phillips screw M6X20X1P	182-00157-005	B307/201	320	01	320				
	Pan hd. phillips screw M4X10X0.7P	182-00155-003	B307/221	32	01	32				
	Pan hd. phillips screw M5X16X0.8P	182-00156-004	B307/224 B307/062	32 nil	01	32				
	Pan hd. phillips screw M5X25X0.8P	182-00156-006	B310/008	4	01	4				
	Pan hd. Slotted screw M6X16X1P	182-00143-004	B307/243	48	01	48				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
9	L/10/0015 Weld Nut Hex.						B306/379	291752270114L		New cat.no has been generated vide letter no ELDD/3641/PT. DT. 07.08.2014 AMND 250
	Mono Bolt Advel 2771-0824	182-00432-002	B306/379	114	01	114				
10	L/10/0016 Weld Nut Hex.						B200/002	293355530114L		New cat.no has been generated vide letter no ELDD/3641/PT. DT. 07.08.2014 AMND 250
	Drive Screw M 4.6	1209-18.406-139	B200/002	8	01	8				
11	L/10/0017 Weld Nut Hex.	CLW/MS/3/093 Alt. 2			03	1 Set	B303/405	263250560314L		New cat.no has been generated vide letter no ELDD/3641/PT. DT. 07.08.2014 AMND 250
	SPLIT PIN Ø2.5x25	1209-02.327-083 alt.1.Ref.6	B303/405	8	01	8				
	COTTER PIN Ø10x100	182-00494-008	B320/025	2	01	2			26	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
1	M/10/0001 A F.S.All Steel Lock Nut	CLW/MS/3/089(REV.1) APRIL 2007 Alt.2			03	1 Set	B222/028	293151410314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	F.S.All Steel Lock Nut M 12 - 8	182-00493-004 Alt-3	B222/028	16	01	16			18	
	F.S.All Steel Lock Nut M16 - 8	182-00493-005 Alt-3	B205/050 B222/024	16 16	01	32			18	
	F.S.All Steel Self Lock Nut M20 - 8	182-00493-006 Alt-3	B222/029 B205/047 B212/049	40 8 24	01	72			18	
	F.S.All Steel Lock Nut M24	182-00493-007 Alt-3	B205/020	40	01	40				
2	M/10/0001B Lock Nut Hex	CLW/MS/10/059 ALT.3						293105320114L		
	Lock Nut Hex Dia-20	182-00097-002	B306/267	8	01	8				
	M/10/0002 St.Steel Hardware Items	CLW/MS/10/053 Alt. 5								THIS CAT DIVIDED AS M/10/0002A AND M/10/0002B
3	M/10/0002A St.Steel Hardware Items	CLW/MS/10/053 Alt. 5			03	1 Set	B307/223	292151210314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Hex. Nut M4	IS:1367 SS(304)	B307/223	24	01	24			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Screw M5x20 Lg.		B307/274	144	01	144			16	
	Screw Hex. Hd. M6x12x1P		B324/012	80	01	80			16	
	Screw Socket Button Hd. M6x25 Lg.		B326/023	63	01	63			16	
	Washer Dia-6	IS:3063;Type-B Matl. SS(304)	B326/024	61	01	61			16	
	SCREW PHILIPS CSK HD.M4x20x0.7 P		B307/222	8	01	8			16	
	Screw Hex. Hd. M6x20		B303/022	64	01	64			16	
	Hex. Hd. Bolt M8x20 (304)	IS:1367 SS(304)	B205/036	128	01	128			16	
	SCREW HEX. HD. M8x20x1.25 P	182-00056-003	B323/031 B318/040	40 100	01	140			16	
	Screw Hex. Hd. M8x25 Lg.	IS:3063; Type-B Matl. SS(304)	B324/011	192	01	192			16	
	Socket Button Hd. Screw M8x25	AS 449 Gr.-304	B308/045	32	01	32			16	
	Conical Spring Washer M8	182-00064-002	B318/023 B324/014 B323/015	10 192 40	01	242			16	
	Pan Hd. Self Tapping Screw M8x16 Lg.	182-00333-003	B307/202	50	01	50			16	
	SCREW PAN HD. M5x12x0.8 P	182-00160-003	B310/012 B306/226	4 8	01	12			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	SCREW PAN HD. M6x20x1 P	182-00147-005	B311/005	4	01	4			16	
	SCREW PHILIPS CSK HD. M4x16x0.7 P	IS:2016 SS(304)	B311/011	6	01	6			16	
	SCREW PHILIPS CSK HD. M5x25x0.8 P	182-00232-007	B311/012	8	01	8			16	
	Hex Hd. Bolt M16x70/38x2p	182-00053-10	B315/172	12	01	12			16	
	St. Steel Nyloc Hex. Nut (304) M10	182-00063-007 Alt.1	B242/102	32	01	32			16	
	Hex. Hd. Bolt M10x20 (304)	IS:3063; Type-B SST	B205/035	24	01	24			16	
	Set Screw Hex. Hd. M12x50	IS:3063; Type-B Matl. SS(304)	B307/072	32	01	32			16	
	Hex. Hd. Bolt M12x40 (304)	IS:2016 SS(304)	B205/034	24	01	24			16	
	Hex Hd. Bolt M12x40 lg. SST	IS:1367 A2-70	B317/002	8	01	8			16	
	BOLT HEX. HD. M10x40/26x1.5 P	DIN Matl.Spring Steel 35 Gr. Mol-7	B242/105	16	01	16			16	
	SCREW PHILIPS CSK HD. M6x20x1P	182-00233-006	B310/002	24	01	24			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	SELF TAPPING CSK SCREW (POZI) STD.NO.-8 M8x12	182-00321-001	B308/054 B308/071	40 40	01	80			16	
	SCREW CSK SLOTTED HD. M8x20x1.25 P	182-00319-006	B318/039	28	01	28			16	
	SCREW CSK SLOTTED HD.M8x40x1.25 P	182-00319-009	B308/072	22	01	22			16	
	SELF TAPPING CSK SCREW (POZI) STD.NO.-10 M10x19	182-00322-002	B308/080	10	01	10			16	
	NUT HEX M5x0.8 P	182-00061-003	B307/228	32	01	32			16	
	NUT HEX M6x1 P	IS:3063 Type-B SS(304)	B324/023	24	01	24			16	
	FLAT WASHER , M5	182-00062-003	B307/025	160	01	160			16	
	FLAT WASHER , M6	182-00062-004	B311/006	4	01	4			16	
	FLAT WASHER , M8	IS:2016 SS(304)	B318/028 B323/019 B324/015	100 40 192	01	332			16	
	FLAT WASHER , M10	IS:1367;SS (304)	B242/109 B317/005	32 32	01	64			16	
	FLAT WASHER , M12	IS:1367; A2-70	B242/108 B317/004 B307/074	24 24 32	01	80			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HELICAL SPRING WASHER TYPE B, M5	DIN Matl.Spring Steel 35 Gr. Mol-7	B309/148 B307/024	12 248	01	260			16	
	HELICAL SPRING WASHER TYPE B, M6	IS:1367; A2-70	B307/203	320	01	320			16	
	HELICAL SPRING WASHER TYPE B, M8	182-00103-005 Alt.1	B309/149 B303/268	16 8	01	24			16	
	HELICAL SPRING WASHER TYPE B, M12	IS:3063; Type-B Matl. SS(304)	B307/073 B303/404 B212/051	32 8 48	01	88			16	
	WASHER-BELLEVILLE CONICAL SPRING(M6) ID 6.2 OD 12.5 Th.07, OVER ALL TH. 1.0 STIFFNESS(LONG) 273 Kg/mm (Approx)	IS:2016 SS(304)	B324/016	80	01	80			16	
	WASHER-BELLEVILLE CONICAL SPRING(M8) ID 8.2 OD 16, Th.0.9, OVER ALL TH. 1.25 STIFFNESS(LONG) 292 Kg/mm (Approx)	IS:1367; A2-70	B205/038	128	01	128			16	
	WASHER-BELLEVILLE CONICAL SPRING(M10) ID 10.2 OD 20 Th.1.1, OVER ALL TH. 1.55 STIFFNESS(LONG) 412 Kg/mm (Approx)	SS Gr. AISI 304	B205/037 B307/287	24 8	01	32			16	
	Conical Spring Washer Dia-12 Belleville (304)	DIN Matl.Spring Steel 35 Gr. Mol-7	B205/044	24	01	24			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Nylock Nut Hex. M12 SST 304	182-00063-008	B317/003	24	01	24			16	
	Set Screw Hex. Hd. M12x30 SST 304	182-00058-003	B317/015	16	01	16			16	
	Screw Self Tapping Dia-5.4	182-00239-006	B301/032 B312/180	8 8	01	16			16	
	SET SCREW HEX HD M12X30	182-0058-003	B307/336	16	01	16				
	M12 ROUND FLAT WASHER SS	182-00062-007	B307/337	16	01	16				
	HEX SET SCREW M10X25 LG	182-00057-002	B307/338	24	01	24				
	M10 ROUND FLAT WASHER SS	182-00062-006	B307/339	8	01	8				
	HELICAL SPRING WASHER M10 S.S	182-00103-006	B307/340	24	01	24				
	HELICAL SPRING WASHER M12 S.S	182-00103-007	B307/341	16	01	16				
4	M/10/0002B St.Steel Hardware Items	CLW/MS/10/053 Alt. 5			03	1 SET	T035/130	292102270314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	HEX SCREW M5 X 12 SST	3EHP416001P0512	T035/130	22	01	22			19	
	HEX SCREW M5 X 16 SST	3EHP416001P0516	T035/131	36	01	36			19	
	HEX SCR. M5 X 20 SST	3EHP416001P0520	T035/132	8	01	8			19	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX SCREW M6X12 SST	3EHP416001P0612	T035/135	4	01	4			19	
	HEX SCR. M6 X 16 SST	3EHP416001P0616	T035/136	128	01	128			19	
	HEX SCR. M6 X 20 SST	3EHP416001P0620	T035/137	107	01	107			19	
	HEX SCREW . M8 x 16 SST	3EHP416001P0816	T035/141	102	01	102			19	
	HEX. SCR. M8 X 20 SST	3EHP416001P0820	T035/142	174	01	174			19	
	HEX SCREW M8 X 25 SST	3EHP416001P0825	T035/143	152	01	152			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 X 16 SST	3EHP416001P1016	T035/146	71	01	71			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 X 20 SST	3EHP416001P1020	T035/147	20	01	20			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 X 25 SST	3EHP416001P1025	T035/148	108	01	108			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 X 30 SST	3EHP416001P1030	T035/149	49	01	49			19	
	HEX SCREW M10X35 SST	3EHP416001P1035	T035/150	81	01	81			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 X 40 SST	3EHP416001P1040	T035/151	41	01	41			19	
	HEX SCREW . M12 x 20 SST	3EHP416001P1220	T035/152	60	01	60			19	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX SCREW M12X25 SST	3EHP416001P1225	T035/153	104	01	104			19	
	HEX SCREW M12X30 SST	3EHP416001P1230	T035/154	346	01	346			19	
	HEX SCREW M12X35 SST	3EHP416001P1235	T035/155	204	01	204			19	
	HEX SCREW M12X40 SST	3EHP416001P1240	T035/156	142	01	142			19	
	HEX SCREW M12X45 SST	3EHP416001P1245	T035/157	32	01	32			19	
	HEX SCREW M16X40 SST	3EHP416001P1640	T035/160	34	01	34			19	
	HEX SCREW M16X60 SST	3EHP416001P1660	T035/162	72	01	72			19	
	HEX. SCR. M6 x 60 SST	3EHP416001P0660	T035/167	52	01	52			19	
	CR-PH SCR. M3 x 50 SST	3EHP416003P0350	T035/233	4	01	4			19	
	CR-PH SCR. M6 x 12 SST	3EHP416003P0612	T035/236	22	01	22			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M3X12 SST	3EHP416003P0312	T035/260	190	01	190			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M3X16 SST	3EHP416003P0316	T035/261	36	01	36			19	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	CR-CH SCREW M4 X 12 SST	3EHP416003P0412	T035/262	342	01	342			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M4X16 SST	3EHP416003P0416	T035/263	196	01	196			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M4 X 20 SST	3EHP416003P0420	T035/264	36	01	36			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M5 X 12 SST	3EHP416003P0512	T035/265	100	01	100			19	
	CR-CS Screw M5x12 SST	3EHP416004P0512	T035/239	28	01	28			19	
	SS-CSK SCREW M3x10	Full threaded as per IS:1365	T035/523	8	01	8				
	HEX NUT 0.8 D M3 SST	NB332600P0508	T035/104	104	01	104			19	
	HEX NUT 0.8 D M4 SST	NB332600P0509	T035/105	338	01	338			19	
	HEX NUT 0.8 D M5 SST	NB332600P0510	T035/106	58	01	58			19	
	HEX. NUT 0.8 D M6 SST	NB332600P0511	T035/107	145	01	145			19	
	HEX. NUT 0.8 D M8 SST	NB332600P0512	T035/108	160	01	160			19	
	HEX NUT 0.8D M10 SST	NB332600P0513	T035/109	262	01	262			19	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX NUT 0.8 D, M12 SST	NB332600P0514	T035/110	406	01	406			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M6 X 16 SST	3EHP416003P0616	T035/268	16	01	16			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M6 X 20 SST	3EHP416003P0620	T035/269	178	01	178			19	
	CR-CS SCR. M6x16	3EHP416004P0616	T035/270	16	01	16			19	
	CR-CS SCR. M4 x 10 SST	3EHP416004P0410	T035/237	300	01	300			19	
	CR-CS SCR. M4 x 12 SST	3EHP416004P0412	T035/238	16	01	16			19	
	CR-CS SCREW M8X16 SST	HCSN400614P0309	T035/244	4	01	4			19	
	HEX. BOLT M8 X 40/22 SST	3EHP416001P0840	T035/413	8	01	8			19	
	HEX BOLT M10X50/26 SST	3EHP416001P1050	T035/417	56	01	56			19	
	HEX SCREW M16 x 20 SST	3EHP416001P1620	T035/126	6	01	6			19	
	HEX SCREW M4 x 50 SST	3EHP416001P0450	T035/452	2	01	2			19	
	HEX SCREW M8 x 30 SST	3EHP416001P0830	T035/456	19	01	19			19	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX SCREW M8 x 60 SST	3EHP416001P0860	T035/457	10	01	10			19	
	HEX SCREW M8 x 90 SST	3EHP416001P0890	T035/458	18	01	18			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 x 45 SST	3EHP416001P1045	T035/460	14	01	14			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 x 60 SST	3EHP416001P1060	T035/461	12	01	12			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 x 80 SST	3EHP416001P1080	T035/462	6	01	6			19	
	HEX SCREW M12 x 15 SST	3EHP416001P1215	T035/463	40	01	40			19	
	HEX SCREW M18 x 40 SST	3EHP416001P1840	T035/465	18	01	18			19	
	HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW M6x20	NB315838P 0159	T035/466	6	01	6			19	
	SPH SCREW M6x20	HBTB416288P0620	T035/468	104	01	104			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M4x6	3EHP416003P0406	T035/470	24	01	24			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M4x50	3EHP416003P0450	T035/472	18	01	18			19	
	HEX SCREW M8x80	3EHP416001P1012	T035/482	18	01	18			19	
	CR-CH SCREW M6 x 40 ST NR	3EHP416004P0640	T035/246	48	01	48			19	
	HEXAGONAL SCREW M10 x 50	3EHP130170P0001	T035/127	15	01	15			19	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX NUT 0.8 D, M16 SST	NB332600P0515	T035/111	88	01	88			19	
	HEX SCREW M10 X 12 SST	3EHP416001P1012	T035/145	10	01	10			19	
	HEX SCREW M16X30 SST	3EHP416001P1630	T035/159	16	01	16			19	
	HEX SCREW M16X50 SST	3EHP416001P1650	T035/161	31	01	31			19	
	HEX. SCR. M8 x 120 SST	NB312450P0327	T035/164	2	01	2			19	
	HEX. SCR. M8 x 130 SST	NB312450P0328	T035/165	2	01	2			19	
	HEX. SCR. M12 x 60 SST	3EHP416001P1260	T035/169	2	01	2			19	
	HEX. SCREW M4x20 SST	3EHP416003P0406	T035/480	2	01	2			19	
	HEX SCREW M6 x 80 SST	3EHP416001P0680	T035/481	36	01	36			19	
	CR-PH SCR. M3 x 10 SST	3EHP416003P0310	T035/232	8	01	8			19	
	CR-PH SCR. M4 x 8 SST	3EHP416003P0408	T035/234	24	01	24			19	
	CR-PH SCR. M4 x10 SST	3EHP416003P0410	T035/235	24	01	24			19	
	CR-CS SCREW M6X20 SST	3EHP416004P0620	T035/242	104	01	104			19	
	CR-CH SCREW M4 x 40 ST NR	HCSN400600P0164	T035/247	4	01	4			19	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	CR-PH SCREW M4x10	HBTB416270P0410	T035/484	18	01	18			19	
	HEX SCREW M6 x 25 SST	3EHP416001P0625	T035/173	150	01	150			19	
	CR-CS SCREW M6x40	3EHP416004P0640	T035/246	48	01	48			19	
	CR-PH SCREW M5X20 SST	3EHP416003P0520	T035/267	5	01	5			19	
	SOCKET SCREW M6X16 SST	NB 315838P0171	T035/174	8	01	8			19	
	SOCKET SCREW M6X90 SST	3EHP416001P0690	T035/454	36	01	36			19	
	SOCKET SCREW M8X12 SST	3EHP416001P0812	T035/140	10	01	10			19	
	SOCKET SCREW M8X45 SST	NB313350P0315	T035/166	8	01	8			19	
	HEX NUT 0.8 D M 20 SST	NB332610P0116	T035/102	2	01	2			19	
	Hex Screw M12X12 SST		T035/495	2	01	2			19	
	Slotted Cheese Head Screw M4x12	NB315284P0312	T035/273	21	01	21			19	
	Slotted Cheese Head Screw M5x12	NB315284P0364	T035/274	3	01	3			19	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Hex Head Screw M5x10 SST	3EHP 416001P0510	T035/515	24	01	24			19	
	Hex Head Screw M8x35 SST	3EHP 416001P0835	T035/516	16	01	16			19	
	Hex Head Screw M8x140 SST		T035/494	2	01	2			19	
	Hex Head Screw M8x30 SST	3EHN424021P0502	T035/514	10	01	10			19	
	CR-PH Screw M5x16 SST	3EHP416003P0516	T035/512	16	01	16			19	
	CR-CS Screw M4x20 SST		T035/513	16	01	16			19	
	Hex Head Bolt M16x35		T035/517	8	01	8			19	
5	M/10/0003 Screw Hex. Head	CLW/MS/10/ 054 Alt. 4			03	1 Set	B312/196	293353600114L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	HEX. SCREW M5x25	IS:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A	B312/196	2	01	2			16	
	HEX. SCREW M 6x12x1P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B324/013 B307/248 B307/254	56 4 12	01	72		50 nos. for Shop No. 16 22 nos. for Shop No. 15		
	Hex.Hd. Screw M6x12 Lg. (Full Thd.)	182-00012-001	B242/055	16	01	16				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX. SCREW M 6x16x1P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B304/123 B309/215	4 4	01	8				
	HEX. SCREW M 6x20x1P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B331/024 B331/025 B304/119 B307/220 B307/283 B309/188 B309/202	7 25 141 8 6 60 8	01	255				
	HEX. SCREW M 6x25x1P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B318/021	20	01	20			16	
	HEX. SCREW M 8x12x1.25P Zn. Plated	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B309/075 B307/256	12 8	01	20			16	
	Screw Hex.Hd. M8x12 Lg. (Full Thd.)	182-00013-001	B331/016	1	01	1				
	HEX SCREW M8x16x1.25P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A Zn plated Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B323/020 B307/294 B309/026 B304/080 B303/386	48 24 87 12 16	01	187				
	HEX SCREW M 8x20x1.25P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B309/082 B307/278 B307/292 B307/234 B304/075	42 16 8 24 6	01	96				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX SCREW M 8x25x1.25P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P- 8.8 Gr.-A	B318/020 B312/199	52 1	01	53				
	HEX. HEAD SCREW M10x20x1.5 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P- 8.8 Gr.-A	B307/289	8	01	8			16	
	HEX. HEAD SCREW M10x25x1.5 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P- 8.8 Gr.-A	B303/279	8	01	8			16	
	Hex.Hd. Screw M10x50 Lg.	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P- 8.8 Gr.-A	B303/323	4	01	4				
	HEX. SCREW M12x20x1.75P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A Zn plated Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B301/004	8	01	8			26	
	HEX. SCREW M12x25x1.75P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P- 8.8 Gr.-A	B242/100	4	01	4			26	
	HEX. SCREW M12x30x1.75P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P- 8.8 Gr.-A	B304/055 B318/019 B307/275 B222/020 B242/121	16 80 16 8 32	01	152			26 18	
	HEX.Hd. SCREW M16x35x2P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P- 8.8 Gr.-A	B304/149	8	01	8				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX.Head SCREW M12x35 Gr. 8.8 Zinc plated passivated	IS: 1364 Pt. II	B212/050	48	01	48				
	HEX. SCREW M16x40x2P	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B242/083 B327/152	16 2	01	18			16	
	Screw Hex.Hd. M8x30	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B331/007	4	01	4				
	Hex.Hd. Screw M6x12 Lg. (Full Thd.)	182-00012-001	B242/055	16	01	16				
	Screw Hex.Hd. M8x12 Lg. (Full Thd.)	182-00013-001	B331/016	1	01	1				
	Screw Hex.Hd. M8x30	IS: 1364 to IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A	B331/007	4	01	4				
	HEX. HEAD SCREW M10x40x1.5 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364-S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B309/257	4	01	4				
6	M/10/0004 Socket Hd. Cap Screw	CLW/MS/10/ 055 Alt. 2			03	1 Set	B304/061	293357110314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Socket Hd. Screw M6x50 Lg.	IS:2269,P-12.9 Gr.-A (Alloy Steel) 182-00441	B304/061	24	01	24				
	Socket Hd. Screw M8x30 Lg.	182-00075-005	B309/154	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	CAP BOLT SOCKET HD. M6x50/18x1 P	182-00074-009	B309/078	10	01	10			16	
	CAP BOLT SOCKET HD.M16x100/44x2 P	182-00078-014	B309/053	4	01	4			16	
7	M/10/0005 Scrs.Counter Sunk Slotted	CLW/MS/3/082 Alt. 3			03	1 Set	B309/146	293359420314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED M5x12x0.8P	IS:1367,P-8.8 Gr.-A Zn plated Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B309/146	12	01	12			16	
	SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED M6x10x1P	182-00244-003	B307/230	8	01	8				
	SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED M6x16x1P	182-00244-005	B307/231	24	01	24				
	SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED M6x25x1P	182-00244-007	B307/282	48	01	48				
	SCREW CSK HD. SLOTTED M10x16x1.5P	182-00335-003	B307/232	8	01	8				
8	M/10/0007 Bolt Hex. Hd.	CLW/MS/10/051 Alt. 4			03	1 Set	B242/063	293050190314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Bolt Hex. Hd. M6x40/18	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B242/063	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M8x25/22x1.25P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B323/013 B242/050 B309/055	22 32 2	01	56			15	
	Bolt Hex. Hd. M8x30	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B303/266	8	01	8				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M8x40/22x1.25P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B307/293	24	01	24			16	
	Bolt Hex Hd M8x75	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B309/147	16	01	16				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M8x80/22x1.25P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B307/279	32	01	32			16	
	Hex Hd.Bolt M10x30/26xP8.8	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B242/008	8	01	8				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M10x35/26x1.5P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B242/009	16	01	16			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Hex Hd. Bolt M10x40	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B312/143	4	01	4				
	Hex Hd.Bolt M10x55	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B303/278 B242/010	8 16	01	24				
	Hex Hd. Bolt M12x35 lg (8.8)	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B205/055	8	01	8				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M12x35/30x1.75P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B303/276 B323/012	8 96	01	104			16	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M12x50/30x1.75P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B304/077 B303/402	4 8	01	12			26	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M12x55 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B303/252	8	01	8			16	
	Hex Hd. Bolt M12x60 (8.8)	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B222/027	16	01	16			18	
	Bolt Machined M12x80x30	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B318/018	16	01	16				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Hex Hd. Bolt M14x45	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B320/021	8	01	8				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x45/38x2 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B304/105	2	01	2			16	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x50/38x2 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B222/025	32	01	32			18	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x60/38x2 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-10.9 Gr. A to IS:1367	B205/048	8	01	8				
	Hex Hd. Bolt M16x65 Lg. (8.8) Zn Plated	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B205/057	8	01	8				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x65/38x2 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364-S-10.9 Gr. A to IS:1367	B212/007	NIL	01	NIL			16	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x70/38x2 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-10.9 Gr. A to IS:1367	B222/022	8	01	8			18	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Hex Hd. Bolt (ISO 4014)M16x80 (8.8)	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B222/026	8	01	8			18	
	Hex hd. Bolt M16x80 Class-10.9	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B303/284	46	01	46				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x120/38x2 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B327/153	2	01	2			16	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x130/44x2 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B304/092	4	01	4			16	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M16x150 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B303/253	6	01	6			18	
	Hex Hd. Bolt M20x70 Lg.(8.8) Zn Plated	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B205/045	8	01	8		26305707114 L		
	Hex Hd. Bolt(ISO 4014) M20x150 (8.8)	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B222/031	8	01	8			18	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M20x160 (10.9)	IS:1364 S-10.9 Gr. A to IS:1367	B320/042	16	01	16			16	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M24x120 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B320/041	12	01	12			26	
	Hex Hd. Bolt(ISO 4017) M24x55	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B205/017	16	01	16			18	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M24x70/54x3 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B320/026	12	01	12			26	
	HEX. HEAD BOLT M24x90/54x3 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 S-8.8 Gr. A to IS:1367	B320/015	8	01	8			26	
	Hex Hd. Bolt M24x110	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B320/024	12	01	12				
	Hex Hd. Bolt M24x110/75	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B320/027	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Hex Hd. Bolt (ISO 4014) M24x140 (8.8)	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B205/016	32	01	32		263062700114 L	18	
	Hex Hd. Bolt (ISO 4014) M24x160 (8.8)	IS:1364 Gr.-A Zn plated (Steel) Passivated by Chromate Treatment	B205/015	8	01	8		263062930114 L	18	
	Hex Hd. Bolt M27X110/50X3P GRADE 10.9	IS:1364-S-10.9Gr. A to IS:1367	B320/045	16	01	16				
9	M/10/0008 Helical Spring Washer	CLW/MS/3/085 Alt. 7			03	1 Set	B307/225	293552540314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER TYPE B M4	IS:3063 Type-B Spring Steel Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B307/225	48	01	48				
	HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER M5 TYPE - B	IS:3063 Type-B Spring Steel Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B307/226 B310/013 B242/066 B306/227 B311/007 B312/197	8 4 4 8 4 2	01	30			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER TYPE B M6	IS:3063 Type-B Spring Steel Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B307/227 B242/056 B242/065 B308/043 B307/285 B307/255 B304/126 B309/203	68 16 4 16 6 12 8 8	01	138			. 15 15 . . 16	
	HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER TYPE B M8	IS:3063 Type-B Spring Steel Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B307/281 B307/257 B308/091 B312/200	48 8 32 1	01	89			. 16 . .	
	HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER TYPE B M10	IS:3063 Type-B Spring Steel Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B327/146 B303/282 B307/290 B309/259	4 8 8 4	01	24			16	
	HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER TYPE B M12	IS:3063 Type-B Spring Steel Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B301/006 B307/277 B222/021	8 16 8	01	32				
	HELICAL SPRING LOCK WASHER TYPE B M14	IS:3063 Type-B Spring Steel Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B320/023	8	01	8			. 26 26	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Helical Spring Lock Washer M16 Type - B	IS:3063 Type-B Spring Steel Zn plated (Passivated)	B327/147 B222/023 B309/054 B304/150	4 4 32 8	01	48			18	
	Helical Spring Lock Washer M24 Type - B	IS:3063 Type-B Zn plated Steel (Passivated)	B320/017	32	01	32				
	Helical Spring Lock Washer M27 Type - B	IS:3063 Type-B Zn plated Steel (Passivated)	B320/047	16	01	16				
10	M/10/0009 Conical Spring Washer	CLW/MS/3/086 Alt.5			03	1 Set	B310/031	293552170314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	CONICAL SPRING WASHER M5	DIN 6796 Spring St. hardened, Zn plated, passivated by Chromate Treatment	B310/031 B310/056	16 8	01	24				
	CONICAL SPRING WASHER M6 Zn. Pl.	DIN 6796 Spring St. hardened, Zn plated, passivated by Chromate Treatment	B318/025 B324/018	20 56	01	76				
	CONICAL SPRING WASHER M8 Zn Pl.	DIN 6796 Spring St. hardened, Zn plated, passivated by Chromate Treatment	B318/024 B323/016 B303/385	52 70 16	01	138				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	CONICAL SPRING WASHER M10 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	DIN 6796 Spring St. hardened, Zn plated, passivated by Chromate Treatment	B303/281	32	01	32			16	
	CONICAL SPRING WASHER M12 B Zn. Plated (Passivated)	DIN 6796 Spring St. hardened, Zn plated, passivated by Chromate Treatment	B323/014 B205/054 B318/022 B303/388	96 8 96 2	01	202			15 . . .	
	CONICAL SPRING WASHER M24 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	DIN 6796 Spring St. hardened, Zn plated, passivated by Chromate Treatment	B205/018	16	01	16			18	
11	M/10/0010 Flat Washer	CLW/MS/3/087 Alt. 5			03	1 Set	B307/171	293551400314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	FLAT WASHERS M5 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B307/171 B310/009 B311/016	64 8 16	01	88				
	FLAT WASHERS M6 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B307/284 B318/029 B324/019 B308/042	6 20 56 16	01	98			- - - 16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	FLAT WASHERS M8 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B309/155 B304/081 B307/280 B318/027 B323/018 B303/384 B309/244	4 30 48 52 70 16 4	01	224				
	FLAT WASHERS M10 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B242/012 B327/148 B242/011	32 4 16	01	52				
	FLAT WASHERS M12 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B303/257 B301/005 B307/276 B323/017 B318/026 B303/387 B309/258	14 8 16 96 96 2 4		236				
	FLAT WASHERS M16 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B303/258 B304/094 B205/049 B327/149	52 8 16 4	01	80			16	
	FLAT WASHERS M20 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B222/030 B205/046 B320/043	16 8 16	01	40				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Flat Washer ID-25XOD-50X10 Thk.	IA 012-00424 Ref. No. of IA 011-00152	B205/019	24	01	24			18	
	FLAT WASHERS M24 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B205/023	32	01	32			18	
	FLAT WASHERS M36	Bright Steel IS:2016 Zn plated passivated by Chromate Treatment	B222/034	8	01	8				
12	M/10/0011 Hex. Nut	CLW/MS/10/057 Alt. 3			03	1 Set	B312/198	293152200314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Hex. Nut M5		B312/198	2	01	2			16	
	Hex. Nut M6	IS:1364 (PT-3)S - 8 Gr. A to IS: 1367	B324/028 B306/137 B306/416 B307/229	12 10 12 32	01	66				
	NUT HEX. M8 x 1.25 P Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 (PT-3)S - 8 Gr. A to IS: 1367	B312/135 B307/295 B307/235 B312/201	8 24 24 1	01	57				
	NUT HEX. M10 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 (PT-3)S - 8 Gr. A to IS: 1367	B327/150 B303/280 B309/260	4 8 4	01	16			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	NUT HEX. M12 Zn. Plated (Passivated)	IS:1364 (PT-3)S - 8 Gr. A to IS: 1367	B303/283 B303/403	8 8	01	16			16	
	Hex. Nut M16	CLW/MS/10/057 Alt. 3	B327/151	2	01	2				
13	M/10/0013 Nyloc Nut Hex. Hd.	CLW/MS/10/058 Alt. 3			03	1 Set	B310/011	293151530314L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Nyloc Nut Hex. Hd. M5	182-00047-002	B310/011	8	01	8				
	NYLOC NUTS HEX. M6 x 1 P	1209-07.329-038 Ref.4 182-00063-005	B242/053 B242/064 B309/133 B331/004 B331/012 B304/118 B309/187 B304/124 B309/213 B304/160	130 4 25 10 7 141 60 8 4 4	01	393			16 (All)	
	NYLOC NUTS HEX. M8 x 1.25P	182-00047-004 Alt. 3 1209-08.332-034 ref.3	B331/006 B242/052 B309/056 B304/076 B309/243	4 28 2 24 4	01				16	
	NYLOC NUTS HEX. M10x1.5 P (F.S. All Steel Lock Nut)	182-00047-005 Alt-3	B242/013	40	01	40			16 (All)	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	NYLOC NUTS HEX.M12x1.75 P	1210-02.140-031 Ref. 3	B303/254 B303/267 B304/056	14 8 20	01	42			26	
	Nyloc Nut Hex. Hd. M14	182-00047-013	B320/022	8	01	8				
	NYLOC NUTS HEX. M16 x 2 P	182-00047-007 Alt.-3	B242/085 B303/255 B304/093	16 52 6	01	74			16	
	NYLOC NUTS HEX. M24 x 3 P	182-00047-009	B320/016 B303/256	32 16	01	48			26	
	NYLOC NUTS HEX. M36 x 4 P	182-00047-011 Alt.-3	B222/035	8	01	8				
	NYLOC NUTS HEX. M27x3 P	ISO-7040/DIN 6924	B320/046	16	01	16				
14	M/10/0014 Rivets	CLW/MS/10/052 Alt-3			03	1 Set	B310/036	293650114L		Manufacturing spares are taken @5%
	Solid Mush Hd. Rivet Ø3.2x7.94	1209-18.406-227 ref.3	B310/036 B310/041 B307/003	2 2 8	01	12				
	Pop Rivet Ø3.2	1209-18.406-137 Alt.2 ref 2	B308/077	8	01	8				
	Pop Rivet Al. Ø3.2x6.1	1209-18.406-137 Alt.2 ref 4	B307/183	8	01	8				
	Pop Rivet Ø3.2x7.9	1209-18.406-137 Alt.2 ref 5	B312/182 B301/034 B307/058	12 12 64	01	88				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Pop Rivet Al. Ø 3.2x13.3 Lg.	1209-18.406-137 Alt.2 ref 8	B303/259	24	01	24				
	Pop Rivet Ø 4.8x9.2 Lg.	1209-18.406-136 Alt.2 ref.2	B309/084	10	01	10				
	POP RIVET Ø 4-8 x 10 Lg.	1209-18.406-138 Ref. 3	B311/008 B307/170	122 64	01	186				
	POP RIVET Ø4-8 x 11.5 L	1209-18.406-138 Ref. 4	B307/204 B307/233 B307/021	4 128 160	01	292				
	POP RIVET DOME HD. Ø4.8 x 7.9 x 12.7 Lg.	1209-18.406-136 Alt.2 ref.1	B310/029 B309/085 B310/005 B307/006 B310/054	16 2 8 64 8	01	98				
	POP RIVET Ø4-8 x 13.1 L	1209-18.406-138 Ref. 5	B308/078	48	01	48				
15	M/10/0017 Screw Hex.hd. 1/2" UNC x 1-3/4" Lg.									
	Screw Hex.hd. 1/2" UNC x 1-3/4" Lg.	1210-02.429-018	B304/106	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
1	O/10/0001 Main gear,Intermediate gear and pinion				03		B201/143	294250860314H	Manufacturing spares are taken@2.5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13	These items are proportionally arrested(20 loco set for year of 2016-17 only) with cat no. R/10/0088(Driving gear system for WAP-5) vide letter no.ELDD/3754/pt-164 dt.19.10.15
	Gear (67 Theeth)	IA 011-00230 Rev. G	B201/143	4	01	4				
	Intermediate Gear (35 Theeth)	IA 011-00231 Rev. F	B201/135	4	01	4				
	Pinion (17 Theeth)	IA 011-00232 Rev. I	B201/126	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2011-12

page 1 of 1
DOC NO:ELDD/3638
VERSION:8 of 2009
DATE:20.08.09

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./C&D	UNIT	QTY./LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
no ITEMS IN Q category for WAP -5										

Prepared by Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg. SSE/Drg.

AME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
1	R/10/0001 WHEEL SET GUIDE						B222/002	290550270114N		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Wheel Set Guide	1210-01.115-003 (Al. forging)	B222/002	8	01	8				
2	R/10/0003 Drive Assly. Components	CLW/MS/10/003 Alt. 4			03	1 Set	B201/006	291050430314V		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13 NOTE: These items are proportionally arrested(20 loco set for year of 2016-17 only) with cat no. R/10/0088(Driving gear system for WAP-5) vide letter no.ELDD/3754/pt-164 dt.19.10.15
	Drive 15 AN 20 ASSY.	IA011-00233 Alt.2	B201/006	4	01	4				"THIS IS AN ASSLY.ITEMS ONLY" This has been done to avoid confusion in procurement process vide letter no.ELDD/3754 DT.17.03.15 with immediate effect
	Bearing Cap Piece Complete	IA011-00223	B201/128	4	01	4				
	Labyrinth Ring Pinion Complete	IA011-00221	B201/131	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Distance Ring Pinion Machined	IA016-00347	B201/134	4	01	4				
	Intermediate Gear Shaft-Complete	IA011-00229	B201/137	4	01	4				
	Cap Piece Intermediate Shaft Complete	IA016-01111	B201/140	4	01	4				
	Distance Ring Intermediate Gear- Machined	IA 016-001112 Alt. B	B201/141	4	01	4				
	Oil Seal Intermediate Gear-Machined	IA 016-001113 Alt. A	B201/142	8	01	8				
	Cap Piece Of Main Gear-Complete	IA 011-00228 Alt. E	B201/145	4	01	4				
	Oil Seal Main Gear-Machined	IA 011-00226 Alt. E	B201/148	8	01	8				
	Labyrinth Ring Main Gear Complete	IA 011-00227 Alt. F	B201/149	8	01	8				
	Thrust Collar Main Gear Complete	IA 011-00224 Alt. C	B201/152	8	01	8				
	Outer Labyrinth Ring Main Gear Complete	IA 011-00225 Alt. E	B201/153	8	01	8				
	Cap Piece Of Main Gear-Complete	IA 011-00228 Alt. E	B201/156	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Socket Hd. Cap Screw M16x2p x40 Lg. 12.9	IS:2269	B201/159	356	01	356				
	Socket Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75p x60 Lg.x30 thd. 12.9	IS:2269	B201/160	96	01	96				
	Socket Hd. Cap Screw M12x1.75p x35 Lg.x30 thd. 12.9	IS:2269	B201/161	128	01	128				
	Socket Hd. Cap Screw M10x25-8.8	DIN:7984	B201/162	64	01	64				
	Locking Screw M6x16	182-000720	B201/164	128	01	128				
	Cap Screw M6x10-4.8(Galv)	DIN:84	B201/165	8	01	8				
	Lock Washer VS16	182-00361-005	B201/166	356	01	356				
	Lock Washer VS12	182-00361-004	B201/167	224	01	224				
	Lock Washer VS10	182-00361-003	B201/168	64	01	64				
	Machined Washer 10 (Zn Plated)	IS:2016	B201/169	64	01	64				
	Machined Washer 12 (Zn Plated)	IS:2016	B201/170	224	01	224				
	Sealing Washer \emptyset 60x \emptyset 68 x2.5 thk	DIN:7603	B201/171	8	01	8				
	Sealing Washer \emptyset 27x \emptyset 32x2 thk	DIN:7603	B201/172	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Sealing Washer $\varnothing 12 \times \varnothing 16 \times 1.5$ thk	DIN:7603	B201/173	12	01	12				
	O' Ring ID 205x6	DIN:3771/ ISO:3601	B201/174	4	01	4				
	O' Ring ID 240x6	DIN:3771/ ISO:3601	B201/175	4	01	4				
	O' Ring ID 135x9	DIN:3771/ ISO:3601	B201/176	4	01	4				
	O' Ring ID 143x6	DIN:3771/ ISO:3601	B201/177	4	01	4				
	O' Ring ID 440x6	DIN:3771/ ISO:3601	B201/178	8	01	8				
	O' Ring ID 390x6	DIN:3771/ ISO:3601	B201/179	8	01	8				
	O' Ring ID 290x6	DIN:3771/ ISO:3601	B201/180	8	01	8				
	O' Ring ID 220x6	DIN:3771/ ISO:3601	B201/181	8	01	8				
	Breather Cap R 1/2"	IA012-00450	B201/182	12	01	12				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Oil Sight Glass R 2"	IA012-00449	B201/183	4	01	4				
	Hex. Hd. Sealing Plug G 2" (Galv.)	DIN:910	B201/184	8	01	8				
	Magnetic Sealing Plug R 3/4"	IA012-00448	B201/185	4	01	4				
	Plug Screw M16 (Zn Plated)	IB012-00753	B201/186	8	01	8				
	Cap Screw M12x20-8.8 (Galv.)	DIN:7984	B201/187	12	01	12				
	Oil Indication Label RMO	IA012-00466	B201/189	4	01	4				
	Slotted Hd. Self Tapping Screw 'B' M4x6 (Galv.)	DIN:7513	B201/190	32	01	32				
	Cover Cup For Oil Sight Glass	IA012-00459	B201/200	4	01	4				
	Socket Hd. Cap Screw M16x40x2p-12.9	DIN:6912	B201/163	60	01	60				
	Spring Pin Ø 4x28	ISO:8752	B201/198	8	01	8				
	Distance Ring for Pinion 0.1 mm. Thk.	IA 012-00985	B201/203	4	01	4				
	Distance Ring for Pinion 0.2 mm. Thk.	IA 012-00986	B201/204	4	01	4				
	Shim for Gear case Pinion face 0.1mm thk	1210.01-413-016 ref-1	B201/205	16	01	16				
	Shim for Gear case Pinion face 0.05mm thk	1210.01-413-016 ref-2	B201/206	16	01	16				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
3	R/10/0004 Axle Box Complete W.O. Bearing				03	1 Set	B201/071	290150050314V		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Axle Box complete W.O. Bearing	IA011-00131 IA011-00132 IA011-00133 IA011-00135	B201/071 B201/040 B201/008 B201/096	2 1 4 1	01	8				
4	R/10/0005 Dampers	CLW/MS/10/005 Alt. 1			03	1 Set	B222/013	290400240314B		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Axle Dampers	1210-01.215-014 Ref. 1 Alt. 1	B222/013	8	01	8				
	Harizontal Dampers	1210-01.215-014 Ref. 4 Alt. 1	B222/014	4	01	4				
	Vertical Dampers	1210-01.215-014 Ref. 3 Alt. 1	B222/015	4	01	4				
	Yaw Dampers	1210-01.215-014 Ref. 5 Alt. 1	B222/016	4	01	4				
	Motor Dampers	1210-01.215-014 Ref. 2 Alt. 1	B222/017	4	01	4				
5	R/10/0006 Helical Springs	CLW/MS/10/006 Alt. 3			03	1 Set	B222/006	290450220314V		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Primary Springs	1210-01.115-007 Alt. 1	B222/006	16	01	16				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	SECONDARY SPRING	1210-01.015-010 Alt. 1	B222/009	8	01	8				
6	R/10/0007 Spheribloc	RDSO/2007/EL/SPEC/00 51 (Rev. 2)			03	1 Set	B222/003	291051830314U		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Spheribloc		B222/003	16	01	16				
	Spheribloc		B205/013	8	01	8				
	Spheribloc		B205/014	12	01	12				
7	R/10/0008 Axle Box Bearing / Tapper Roller Bearing						B201/025	290550150114N		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Axle Box Bearing	IA016-01494 Rev. 2	B201/025 B201/057 B201/088 B201/113	4 1 2 1	01	8				
8	R/10/0009 CROWN GEAR COUPLING FOR P-5						B201/201	290301220114 H		These items are proportionally arrested(20 loco set for year of 2016-17 only) with cat no. R/10/0088(Driving gear system for WAP-5) vide letter no.ELDD/3754/pt-164 dt.19.10.15
	Crown Gear coupling for WAP-5	RDSO/2010/EL/SPEC/01 07(REV.1) IA011- 00234 alt.4	B201/201	4	01	4				
9	R/10/0012 Sand Box Assly. (L.H., R.H. & Dual)	CLW/MS/10/ 038 Alt.4			03	1 Set	B317/001	290750020314N		

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Sand Box Assly. (L.H., R.H. & Dual)	1210-07.138-003 Alt.-2 1210-07.138-002 Alt.-2 1210-07.138-004 Alt.1 1210-07.138-005 Alt.1	B317/013 B317/014 B317/001	2 2 2	01	6				
10	R/10/0014 Duct Assly.(Excluding Ducting Elbow)	CLW/MS/10/048 Alt. 5			03	1 Set	B318/002	294750410314Q		100% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Lower Duct Assy. (M.R.Ventilation)	1209-11.144-036 Alt.-1	B323/004	2	01	2				
	Scavenge Duct Assy.- Lower (T.M Ventilation)	1209-11.139-022 ,Alt.-2	B318/006	2	01	2				
	Scavenger Pipe Work Assy. (M.R.Ventilation)	1209-11.244-038 Alt.-1	B323/026	2	01	2				
	Duct Bend Assy. (M.R.Ventilation)	1209-11.244-035 Alt.-1	B323/005	2	01	2				
	Filter Duct Assy. (T.M. Ventilation)	1209-11.139-033, Alt.-4	B318/001	2	01	2				
	Slip Joint Ring Assy. (M/C Room Ventilation)	1209-11.344-043 Alt.-1	B323/055	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	SEAL PLATE ASSY. (TM BLOWER)	1210-11.339-016 Alt.-1	B318/035	2	01	2				
	Duct Support (Oil Cooler Ventilation)	1209-11.444-044 Alt.-1	B324/022	4	01	4				
	Duct Support (Oil Cooler Ventilation)	1209-11.444-041 Alt.-1	B324/009	12	01	12				
	Plenum Assly. (TM Ventilation)	1210-11.139-015	B318/002	2	01	2				
	Lower Transition Duct Assy. (TM Ventilation)	1210-11.139-020 Alt. 1	B318/005	2	01	2				
	Scavange & Duct Assly. (TM Ventilation)	1209-11.339-034 Alt. 1	B318/017	2	01	2				
	Scavange Duct Assly. (Oil Cooler Ventilation)	1210-11.144-010 Alt. 1	B324/003	2	01	2				
	Scavange Duct Assly. (Oil Cooler Ventilation)	1210-11.144-011 Alt. 1	B324/032	2	01	2				
	Orifice Plate (TM Ventilation)	1210-11.439-018	B318/014	2	01	2				
	Orifice Plate (TM Ventilation)	1210-11.339-017	B318/015	2	01	2				
	Duct Assly.Hotel Load.	1210-05.145-003 alt 1	B325/001	2	01	2				
	Duct Assly.Hotel Load.	IA051-00114 Alt.2	B306/408	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
11	R/10/0015 Bearing for Main, Intermediate Gear & Pinion				03	1 Set	B201/144	859852470314 V		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Bearing for Main, Intermediate Gear & Pinion	1210-01.311-021 1210-01.411-022 1210-01.411-023	B201/144 B201/136 B201/127	8 8 8	01	8 8 8				These items are proportionally arrested(20 loco set for year of 2016-17 only) with cat no. R/10/0088(Driving gear system for WAP-5) vide letter no.ELDD/3754/pt-164 dt.19.10.15
12	R/10/0016 Gear Box Case Machined Complete						B212/018	290301340114V		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Gear Box Case Machined Complete	1210-01.113-004 alt 1	B212/018	4	01	4				These items are proportionally arrested(20 loco set for year of 2016-17 only) with cat no. R/10/0088(Driving gear system for WAP-5) vide letter no.ELDD/3754/pt-164 dt.19.10.15
13	R/10/0017A Torque Arm						B205/012	261050190115 N		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Torque Arm	IA011-00370 (Al. casting)	B205/012	4	01	4				For development purpose
14	R/10/0017B Torque Arm							291000820114N		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Torque Arm (steel casting)	1210-01.118-012 Alt.1	B205/058	4	01	4				For Regular procurement
15	R/10/0018 Axle Guide Bearing	IA011-00379 Alt.-3	B211/019	8	01	8		290550150114N		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
16	R/10/0028 Modified Cow Catcher Assy.	CLW/MS/3/107 Alt.-5			03	1 Set	B319/072	291250660314U		100% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Modified Cow Catcher Assy.	1210-02.140-071 Alt.4	B319/072	2	01	2				
17	R/10/0033 Lock (QUARTER TURN)						B307/182	291751370114V		
	Lock - Quarter Turn	1209-18.306-004 Alt. 3	B307/182	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
18	R/10/0042 Heat Insulation Material for Driver's Cab (Fibre Glass Insulation Kit)	CLW/MS/3/015 Alt.-5			03	1 Set	B306/345	297250700314G		
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00185	B306/345	2	01	2				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00184	B306/356 B306/344	4 2	01	6				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00479	B306/350	4	01	4				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00481-001	B306/359	4	01	4				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00183	B306/343	2	01	2				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00182	B306/342	2	01	2				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00186	B306/346	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00480	B306/351	4	01	4				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00483-002	B306/354	4	01	4				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00478	B306/349	4	01	4				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00476	B306//347	4	01	4				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00482-002	B306/353	4	01	4				
	INSULATION FIBRE GLASS 75 mm Thk	IA082-00482-001	B306/352	4	01	4				
	Fibre Glass Detail Floor 75 thk	IA082-00477	B306/348	4	01	4				
	Fibre Glass Detail Floor 75 thk	IA082-00484-4	B306/357	2	01	2				
	Fibre Glass Detail Floor 75 thk	IA082-00484-3	B306/358	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Fibre Glass Detail B/Side 75 thk	IA082-00483-001	B306/355	4	01	4				
	Fibre Glass Detail End Wall 75 thk	IA082-00481-002	B306/360	1	01	1				
	Fibre Glass Detail End Wall 75 thk	IA082-00481-003	B306/361	2	01	2				
	Fibre Glass Detail End Wall 75 thk	IA082-00481-004	B306/362	2	01	2				
	Fibre Glass Detail End Wall 75 thk	IA082-00481-005	B306/363	6	01	6	B211/019			
	Fibre Glass Detail End Wall 75 thk	IA082-00481-006	B306/364	12	01	12				
19	R/10/0043 Cub Board Locker				03		B311/001	291751240114U		
	Cub Board Locker Assly.	IA096-00011	B311/001	2	01	2				
20	R/10/0051 Air Outlet Assly.				01		B315/240	294050020114H		
	Water Labyrinth & Air Outlet Assy.	IA101-00020	B315/240	4	01	4				
21	R/10/0062 T.M.Bellow Mounting Assy.				03	1 Set	B205/028	291051090314U		
	Assy. Frame - Mounting Lower T.M. Inlet	IA 111-00039	B205/028	4	01	4				100% for 2006-07 & onwards. (ELM/41 Dt.24.3.06) Note: Manufacturing spares are

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Frame Bottom Clamping Belloes. T.M.Inlet	IA 116-00039	B205/031	8	01	8				taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Frame Top Clamping Belloes. T.M.Inlet	IA 116-00087	B205/041	8	01	8				
22	R/10/0063 CAB SIDE DOOR FOR WAP/5	CLW/MS/3/013 Revision 1 Dec. 06 Alt.3			03	1 Set	B310/071	291751120314U	16	
	Cab Side Door LH	1210-09.133-029 Alt.1	B310/071	2	01	2				
	Cab Side Door RH	1210-09.133-030 Alt.1	B310/072	2	01	2				
23	R/10/0064 Step Arrangement				03	1 Set	B319/126	291251100314V		100% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Step Arrangement	IA 011-00321 IA 011-00321 BOM	B319/126	4	01	4				
	Step Weld Plan	IA 011-00322 Alt.1& IA 011-00322 BOM	B319/127	4	01	4				
	Profile.	IA 012-00298	B319/128	8	01	8				
	Profile.	IA 012-00299	B319/129	24	01	24				
	Angle	IA 016-00335	B319/130	8	01	8				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Tube	IA 012-00300	B319/131	16	01	16				
	Plate.	IA 012-00301	B319/132	16	01	16				
	Rib	IA 012-00432	B319/133	24	01	24				
	Angle	IA 016-01102	B319/134	4	01	4				
	Step Plate	IA 016-00334	B319/135	8	01	8				
	Hex. Bolt M16x90	182-00016-012	B319/136	16	01	16				
	Cup Head Bolt Sq. M10x25	182-00451	B319/137	36	01	36				
	Lock Nut M10	182-00047-005	B319/138	36	01	36				
	Washer Ø 10.5	182-00040-007	B319/139	36	01	36				
	Helical Spring Washer M16	182-00045-009	B319/140	16	01	16				
	Step Plate	IA 016-01101	B319/141	4	01	4				
24	R/10/0065 Fire Extinguishing System 22.5 kg. CO₂ (Consisting of 4 items)	CLW/MS/3/108 Alt-6			03	1 Set	B319/143	291752640314Y		
	Fire Extinguishing System 22.5 kg.	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 1	B319/143	2	01	2				
	Pressure Guage	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 2	B319/144	2	01	2				
	Wheel Cock	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 3	B319/145	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Isolating Cock	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 4	B319/146	2	01	2				
25	R/10/0066 Accessories of Fire Extinguishing System 22.5 kg. CO₂ (Consisting of 7 Items)	CLW/MS/3/108 Alt-6			03	1 Set	B319/147	291752760314Y		
	Diffuser for Gas Discharge	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 5	B319/147	5	01	5				
	Flexible Hose 1.5 Mtr. Lg. With Circlip	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 6	B319/148	2	01	2				
	Clamp for Cylinder with Pad	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 7	B319/149	2	01	2				
	Equal TEE for 6.4 NB Pipe	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 8	B319/150	5	01	5				
	Pan Hd. Screw M4x12	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 9	B319/151	16	01	16				
	Clamp for 6.4 NB Pipe	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 10	B319/152	16	01	16				
	Pipe 6.4 N.B	1210-02.340-076 Ref. 11	B319/153	*	01	*				* Qty. As per Specn. No. CLW/MS/3/108 Alt. 5 Para 10 (ii)
26	R/10/0067 Centre Sill Assly.	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1			03			291251330314Q		Shop capacity=NIL and balance qty. from the trade for the year 2014-15

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Centre Sill Assly.	IA 021-00045	B302/154	1	01	1				2014-15& onward vide note no ELDD/1725 DT. 03.06.2014
27	R/10/0068 Side Sill Assly.	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1			03			291251450314Q		Shop capacity=NIL and 100%. from the trade for the year 2013-14 & onward vide note no ELDD/3751 DT. 25.02.20123 with immediate effect AMND NO:175
	Side Sill Assly.	IA 021-00026	B302/135	2	01	2				
	Side Sill Assly. L.H(cab end)	IA 021-00043	B302/138	2	01	2				
	Side Sill Assly. R.H(cab end)	IA 021-00044	B302/148	2	01	2				
28	R/10/0069 Head Stock Assly.	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1			03			291251820314Q		Shop capacity=NIL and balance qty. from the trade for the year 2014-15& onward vide note no ELDD/1725 DT. 03.06.2014
	Head Stock Assly.	IA 021-00003 alt 8	B302/001	2	01	2				
29	R/10/0070 Central U/F Assly.	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1			03			291252000314Q		Shop capacity=12 L/SET and balance qty. from the trade for the year 2014-15& onward vide note no ELDD/1725 DT. 03.06.2014
	Central U/F Assly.	IA 021-00015 ALT.10	B302/116	1	01	1				
	Cross Box & Pillar Assy. Cab No. 1 End	1210-02.126-032	B302/298	1	01	1				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Cross Box & Pillar Assy. Cab No. 2 End	1210-02.126-036	B302/324	1	01	1				
30	R/10/0071 Cab Assy. Complete	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1			03					NOTE 1: Shop capacity=15 L/SET and balance qty. from the trade for the year 2014-15& 2015-16 vide note no ELDD/3611 MS.FB DT. 22.07.15 NOTE 2: Shop capacity=NILfor the year 2016-17 & onward and 100%. from the trade vide note no ELDD/3611 MS.FB DT. 22.07.15 with immediate effect
	Cab Structure Assy.	1210-08.030-238	B306/000	2	01	2				
	Modification of Cab Door Frame	1210-08.130-004	B306/412	4	01	4				
	Door Way Surrounded Lower	1210-08.330-029	B306/413	4	01	4				
	Mounting Pad	1210-08.430-030	B306/420	4	01	4				
	Cab Roof secondary member	1210-08.030-239	B306/230	2	01	2				
	Body Side secondary member, Cab	1210-08.031-050	B306/202	2	01	2				
	Cab Front internal secondary member	1210-08.031-149	B306/366	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
31	R/10/0072 Side Wall Assy for Machine room	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1		03				291753200314H		Shop capacity=NIL and 100%. from the trade for the year 2013-14 & onward vide note no ELDD/3751 DT. 25.02.20123 with immediate effect AMND NO:175
	Side Wall Assy.(L.H.S)	1210-03.135-001 Alt. 2	B312/000	1	01	1				
	Sec. & Detail of Side Wall Assy.(L.H.S)	1210-03.135-002 Alt. 1	B312/001	1	01	1				
	Side Wall Assy.(R.H.S)	1210.03-135-065	B312/202	1	01	1				
	Sec. & Detail of Side Wall Assy.(L.H.S)	1210.03-135-066	B312/203	1	01	1				
	Rain Gutter (Side Wall) M/C Room Filter	1210-03.335-045	B312/191	2	01	2				
	Rain Gutter (Side Wall) T.M Filter	1210-03.335-046	B312/192	2	01	2				
	Mounting Arrgt. Of Rain Gutter on Side Wall	1210-03.235-047 Alt. 1	B312/190	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
32	R/10/0073 Axle Box Assembly Complete with Bearing				03			29015017034V		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13 Note: 1 Set consists of 08 nos of Axle Box Assembly Complete with Bearings
	Axle Box Assembly Complete with Bearing	IA011-00131 IA011-00132 IA011-00133 IA011-00135 IA016-01494 Rev.2	B201/071 B201/040 B201/008 B201/096 B201/025 B201/057 B201/088 B201/113	2 1 4 1 4 1 2 1	01	16				New cat.generated vide Letter no ELDD/3754/Bogie on dt.20.10.09

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
33	R/10/0076							291075200114H		Procurement of Bogie frame in Loco sets through trade=CLW Loco Production Target minus"- "15 loco sets of CLW in house capacity production which approved by note no:ELDD/3751 DT.12.04.13 and ref JPO NO:60 with immediate effect & onward AMND NO 159
	BOGIE FRAME WELD ON PART-2 FOR WAP-5	IA011-00159 Rev.8	B211/000	2	01	2				
34	R/10/0077 Roof hatch Assly	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1			03			291753430314H		Shop capacity 10 L/Set and balance qty. from the trade for the year 2016-17 & onward .This is vide letter no. ELDD/3611/MS FAB dt.20.05.15.

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Roof Hatch Assly.	IA101-00123	B315/000	1	01	1				
	Pantograph Roof Hatch Assly.	IA101-00121 Alt.24	B315/001	2	01	2				
	Converter Roof Hatch Assly.	IA101-00122 Alt.17	B315/087	1	01	1				
	Channel Assly.	IA101-00154 alt.2	B315/192	2	01	2				
	Roof Gutler Assly.	IA031-00033 alt.4	B315/202	2	01	2				
	Roof Ladder Mounting Assly.	1209-10.237-080	B315/184	2	01	2				
	Bracket assly.For Roof Gulter	IA106-00002	B315/216	2	01	2				
	Bracket assly.	IA106-00003	B315/219	2	01	2				
	Stool Assy. For Panto Cylinder	1209-10.337-083	B315/222	2	01	2				
35	R/10/0078 Bolster Assly	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1			03			291075680314V		100% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Bolster Assly	IA 021-00006	B302/079	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
36	R/10/0079 Merchant flat Bars for underframe Assly of WAP-5 LOCO	CLW/MS/3/106 Alt.4			03		B302/200	291250780314Q		100% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Tapping Plate	IA 022-00154	B302/200	12	01	12				
	Bar 12 Sq x 30 LG	IA 022-00223	B302/257	12	01	12				
	Bar 12 Sq x 30 LG	IA 022-00223	B302/261	8	01	8				
	Stop	IA 012-00420	B302/309	4	01	4				
	Stop	IA 012-00420	B302/335	4	01	4				
	Plate Tapping	IA 052-00153	B303/013	8	01	8				
	Plate Tapping	IA 052-00156	B303/014	8	01	8				
	Plate Tapping	IA 052-00155	B303/015	8	01	8				
37	R/10/0080 Merchant flat Bars for CAB of WAP-5 LOCO	CLW/MS/3/106 Alt.4			03		B306/064	291753180314Q		60% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Plate Tapping	IA 082-00269	B306/064	2	01	2				
	Plate Tapping	IA 082-00269	B306/071	2	01	2				
	Tapping Plate	IA 082-00180	B306/166	2	01	2				
	Tapping Flat	IA 082-00435	B306/203	4	01	4				
	Tapping Flat	IA 082-00436	B306/204	8	01	8				
	Tapping Flat	IA 082-00438	B306/206	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Flat	IA 082-00404	B306/403	4	01	4				
	Tap Pad 40x100x6 thk.	1210-08.130-004 Ref-3	B306/417	12	01	12				
	Tapping Plate	IA 082-00396	B308/010	2	01	2				
	Tapping Plate	IA 082-00396	B308/014	2	01	2				
	Tapping Plate	IA 082-00396	B308/018	2	01	2				
	Tapping Plate	IA 082-00396	B308/022	2	01	2				
38	R/10/0081 Merchant flat Bars for Side Wall Assly of WAP- 5 LOCO	CLW/MS/3/106 Alt.4			03		B312/026	291753310314Q		60% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Tapping Plate	1210.03.135-001 & 002 Ref.11	B312/026	4	01	4				
	Tapping Plate	1210.03.135-001 & 002 Ref.12	B312/027	4	01	4				
	Tapping Plate	1210.03.135-001 & 002 Ref.13	B312/028	4	01	4				
	Tapping Plate	1210.03.135-001 Ref.14	B312/029	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
39	R/10/0082 Merchant flat Bars for Roof Hatch Assly of WAP-5 LOCO	CLW/MS/3/106 Alt.4			03			291753060314Q		60% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Mounting Bar - 920 Lg	IA106-00426	B315/116	2	01	2				
	Mounting Bar - 330 LG	IA106-00427	B315/117	2	01	2				
	Mounting Bar - 240 LG	IA106-00428	B315/118	2	01	2				
	Mounting Bar - 250 LG	IA106-00429	B315/119	2	01	2				
	Mounting Bar - 340 LG	IA106-00436	B315/123	2	01	2				
	Mounting Bar - 135 LG	IA106-00493	B315/144	2	01	2				
	Tapping Block	IA032-00038	B315/210	2	01	2				
	Opening Support Bar- Long	IA106-00014	B315/023	4	01	4				
	Opening Support Bar- Short	IA106-00015	B315/024	4	01	4				
	Filter Resistor Duct 190 LG Bar	IA106-00425	B315/115	1	01	1				
40	R/10/0083 Ducting Assly. (only Ducting Elbow)	CLW/MS/10/048 Alt. 5						29475053014Q		100% of offloading for 2014-15 & onward has been indicated based on approval of Dy CEE/CON/PROJ vide note no ELDD/3640 DT 30.10.12
	Ducting Elbow	1210-02.426.028	B302/134	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
41	R/10/0084 Floor ventilation ducting Assly for WAP-5 loco	CLW/MS/3/154 Alt-1			03			29470109034Q		Note:these items are 100% offloading for the year of 2011-12 and onward ,approval by CEE/CLW on note no ELDD/1725/OL dt.05.05.11
	Frame Assly.	IA 021-00286 Alt.2	B314/103	2	01	2				
	Duct Top Assly. No. 1 End	IA 021-00281	B314/091	1	01	1				
	Channel - 2	IA 026-00530	B314/116	2	01	2				
	Channel L.H.	IA 026-00522	B314/105	2	01	2				
	Duct Section Assly. No.2 End	IA 021-00262	B314/010	1	01	1				
	Duct Section Assly. No.1 End	IA 021-00198	B314/058	1	01	1				
	Flange	IA 026-00142	B314/040	2	01	2				
	Duct Section	IA 021-00194	B314/038	2	01	2				
	Duct Section Assly. No.1 End	IA 021-00200	B314/066	1	01	1				
	Duct Section Assly. No.2 End	IA 021-00195	B314/029	1	01	1				
	Flange Plate Assly.	IA 026-00133	B314/002	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Plate No. - 1	IA 026-00554	B314/131	1	01	1				
	Turning Vane - 2	IA 021-00292	B314/126	2	01	2				
	Frame Assly.	IA 021-00288	B314/114	2	01	2				
42	R/10/0085 Stool for WAP-5 loco			03				291753800314Q		Note:these items are 100% offloading for the year of 2011-12 and onward ,approval by CEE/CLW on note no ELDD/1725/OL dt.05.05.11
	Frame Assly.	1210-03.125-002	B303/186	1	01	1				
	Bracket Assly.	IA 036-00047	B303/202	4	01	4				
	Bracket Assly.	IA 031-00035	B303/211	1	01	1				
	Channel Assly.	IA 036-00043	B303/223	6	01	6				
	Top Plate	IA 032-00029	B303/225	6	01	6				
43	R/10/0087 SAFETY DEVICE OF WAP-5 LOCOMOTIVE GEAR BOX				03			291050920314V	18	New category no. and C&D no. has been generated vide letter no.ELDD/3754 dt.15.06.15 and approved by CA vide note no. ELDD/3756 /pt/95 Dt. 11.06.15 with immediate effect MA NO 299
	SAFETY DEVICE OF WAP-5 LOCOMOTIVE GEAR BOX	SKEE-5003(AI.C.O) SHEET 3/41	B205/059	4	01	4				
	LEVER ARM	SKEE-5003(AI.C.O) SHEET 2/41	B205/060	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	PIN	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 3/11	B205/061	4	01	4				
	D-SHACKLE/U-BOLT M10	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 4/11	B205/062	4	01	4				
	THRADED PIN	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 5/11	B205/063	4	01	4				
	DISC-1	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 6/11	B205/064	4	01	4				
	SLING WIRE	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 7/11	B205/065	4	01	4				
	DISC-2	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 8/11	B205/066	4	01	4				
	SPACER	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 9/11	B205/067	4	01	4				
	THIMBLE	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 10/11	B205/068	8	01	8				
	STOPPER	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 11/11	B205/069	4	01	4				
	LUCK NUT M10	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 1/11 Ref.B-01	B205/070	16	01	16				
	LUCK NUT M24	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 1/11 Ref.B-02	B205/071	12	01	12				
	LUCK NUT M30	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 1/11 Ref.B-03	B205/072	8	01	8				
	CABLE TIE 7X100	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 1/11 Ref.B-04	B205/073	28	01	28				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M10X60	SKEL-5003(Alt.0) SHEET 1/11 Ref.B-05	B205/074	8	01	8				
NEW	R/10/0088 Driving Gear System for WAP-5	CLW/MS/3/SPEC./000 1(Rev"0") July 2009	B201/210	4 Nos (1 loco set)	03	4 Nos (1 loco set)				<p>New cat.no. &C&D no. generated and procurement qty for this item to be 20 loco set for year of 2016-17 only.Existing Cat no for Hurth coupling(R/10/0009),Brgs.for main,Int. gear & Pinion(R/10/0015), Main gear,Intermediate gear and pinion(O/10/0001),Gear case(R/10/0016) and Drive Assly components(R/10/0003) to be Proportionally arrested vide letter no. ELDD/3754/PT-164 dt.19.10.15</p>

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
1	S/10/0001A Rubber Stop						B222/019	292503650114G		
	Rubber Stop	IA016-00007 Alt.1	B222/019	4	01	4				
2	S/10/0001B Rubber Support						B222/010	291050310114G		
	Rubber Support	IA016-00008 Alt.3	B222/010	16	01	16				
3	S/10/0002 Sealing Adhesives	CLW/MS/10/013 Alt. 3			03	1 Set	B201/013	S/10/0002/35 G	Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CA T/116 DT 20.08.13	Category S/10/0002 split up as S/10/0002A,S/10/0002B,S/10/0002C,S/10/0002D and S/10/0002E for easy procurement vide letter no ELDD/3754(Pt)/Bogie dt 29.04.10 with immediate effect
4	S/10/0002A Sealing Adhesive,Loctite or equivalent	CLW/MS/10/013 Alt. 3			03		B201/049	297251360314G		
	Loctite (No. 270)		B201/013 B201/045 B201/076 B201/101	NIL NIL NIL NIL	13	NIL NIL NIL NIL				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	LOCTITE -271 (Equivalent Loctite-270 suggested by ABB)		B201/039 B201/070 B201/095 B201/125 B212/044	NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL	13	NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL				
	LOCTITE-242		B211/149	250 ml		250 ml				
	PANG BEAD SEALANT or Loctite-767		B212/006	Nil	13	NIL				
	THREAD SEALING MATERIAL (LOCTITE 542)		B201/191	NIL	51	NIL				
	Loctite 577 High Pressure Sealant		B318/038 B323/022 B324/027 B242/054	2 2 2 NIL	13	6				
	LOCTITE 262		B309/150	0.05	51	0.05				
	Loctite 243 or 241		B201/207	300 ml		300 ml				
	Loctite 406		B201/208	20 gm	12	20 gm				
	Loctite 638		B201/209	50 ml		50 ml				
5	S/10/0002B Sealing Adhesive,Sikaflex or equivalent	CLW/MS/10/013 Alt. 3			03		B318/036	S/10/000034G		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Sikaflex 15 LM Grey (310 ml. Tube)	182-00566-001	B318/036 B323/021	0.32 0.62	51	0.94				
	Sikaflex 221 Grey 320 ml. Tube	182-00401-003 Alt. 2	B324/024 B307/286 B307/288	4 2 2	01	8				
	SIKAFLEX 221 BLACK 320 ml. TUBE	182-00401-001 Alt.2	B309/093	1	01	1				
	Sikaflex 252	CLW/MS/3/151	B307/309	5	51	5				
6	S/10/0002C							S10002C0014G		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Sealing Adhesive, Sealing material (Curil-T) or Anabond silicon sealant 685 RTV for WAP-5 gear case	CLW/MS/10/013 Alt.3 IA 011-00233 Item No. 96	B201/192	1240 gm (04 tubes per loco)	12	1240 gm (04 tubes per loco)				<u>Note1</u> :Drg.no with ref for application only. <u>Note2</u> : Anabond 685 RTV only to be used vide letter no ELDD/3751/PT/104. dt. 05.10.2012

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
7	S/10/0002D							S/1A/D00134G		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Sealing Adhesive,ASSEMBLY PASTE, ALTEMP Q-PASTE NB 50	CLW/MS/10/013 Alt.3 182-00452	B201/024 B201/056 B201/087 B201/112	1.00 0.25 0.50 0.25	13	2.00				
8	S/10/0003 Polypropelling Components	CLW/MS/10/014 Alt. 3			03	1 Set	B242/081	291750080314G		
	HOSE	1209-16.417-026	B242/081	8	01	8			16	
	CLAMP ASSY. 1 1/2" DOUBLE	1209-18.306-061 Ref. 4 Alt. 5	B304/014	4	01	4			16	
	CLAMP ASSY. 1" DOUBLE	1209-18.306-061 Ref. 3 Alt. 5	B304/015	4	01	4			16	
	CLAMP ASSY. 1 1/2" SINGLE	1209-18.306-152	B304/013	15	01	15			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	CABLE TIES	1209-18.406-119 Alt. 3	B309/174 B309/205 B309/231 B327/172	100 10 10 1	01	121			16	
	CUSHION - UNISTRUT	1209-18.406-117	B242/101 B304/060 B304/125	7 38 1	22	46				
	Clamp Assly. (Single) 1"	1209-18.306-150 Alt. 3	B304/066	4	01	4				
	Bracket E Assy (Machine room piping)	1209-18.306-116 Alt.4	B309/251	2	01	2				
9	S/10/0004 Stn. Stl. Pipe Fittings	CLW/MS/10/015A Alt.3			03	1 Set	B304/020	292350420314J		
	1 1/2" UNION TEE	1209-18.306-029 Ref. 3 Alt.5	B304/127	8	01	8			16	
	1 1/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL	1209-18.306-031 Ref. 1 Alt.-4	B309/234	2	01	2			16	
	1 1/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL	1209-18.306-031 Ref. 2 Alt.-4	B309/237	1	01	1			16	
	1 1/2"UNION TEE SPECIAL	1209-18.306-031 sl no. 3 Alt.4	B309/235	2	01	2			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	1 1/2" UNION TEE SPECIAL	1209-18.306-031 Ref. 4 Alt.-4	B309/236	2	01	2			16	
	1" UNION TEE SPECIAL	1209-18.306-031 Ref. 5 Alt.-4	B309/239	2	01	2			16	
	1 1/2" UNION TEE SPECIAL	1209-18.306-031 Ref. 6 Alt.-4	B309/238	1	01	1			16	
	10 mmOD TUBEx 10 mm OD BSPT MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-036 sl no. 2 Alt. 6	B304/024	2	01	2			16	
	10 mm OD UNION TEE	1209-18.306-029 sl no. 1.Alt.5	B304/026	2	01	2			16	
	10 mm OD TUBEx1/4" BSPT MALE CONN.	1209-18.306-026 sl no. 1.Alt.5	B304/027	1	01	1			16	
	REDUCING UNION TEE DIA 22/15/15	1209-18.406-020 Ref.-2 Alt.-2	B242/131	4	01	4			16	
	3/4" BSPP x BSPP Threaded Reduceing Bush	1209-18.406-176	B327/174	1	01	1				
	1" UNION TEE	1209-18.306-029 Ref. 2 Alt.5	B304/130	4	01	4			16	
	1" UNION	1209-18.306-028 Ref.-3 Alt. 4	B304/030	8	01	8			16	
	1 1/2" UNION	1209-18.306-028 Ref.-4 Alt. 4	B304/005	14	01	14			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE CONN.	1209-18.406-040 Ref.-6 Alt.3	B304/018	15	01	15			16	
	1 1/2"x1 1/2" BSPT MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-036 Ref.-6 Alt.6	B304/068	5	01	5			16	
	1 1/2"TUBEx 1 1/4" BSPT MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-036 Ref.-5 Alt.6	B304/025	15	01	15			16	
	1"TUBEx1"BSPT MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-036 Ref.-4 Alt.-6	B304/008	13	01	13			16	
	1"TUBEx3/4"BSPT MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-036 Ref.-7 Alt.6	B304/019	5	01	5			16	
	1/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT MALE CONN.	1209-18.406-040 Ref.-4 Alt.-3	B304/021	4	01	4			16	
	1/2"TUBEx1/2" BSPT MALE ELBOW (SSPF)	1209-18.406-036 Ref.-3 Alt.6	B304/011	17	01	17			16	
	10 MM OD TUBEx1/2" BSPT MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-036 sl no. 8 Alt. 6	B304/040	5	01	5			16	
	UNION ELBOW 1"	1209-18.306-027 Ref. 1 Alt.-3	B304/128	1	01	1			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	UNION 1/2" TUBE	1209-18.406-165 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B309/053	8	01	8			16	
	REDUCING UNION TEE DIA 22/15/22	1209-18.406-020 Ref.-1 Alt.-2	B242/130	4	01	4			16	
	EQUAL TEE DIA 22 O/D	1209-18.406-014 Ref.-3 Alt.-4	B242/027	6	01	6			16	
	EQUAL ELBOW DIA 10	1209-18.406-016 Ref.-2 Alt.-4	B242/037	4	01	4			16	
	EQUAL TEE DIA10	1209-18.406-014 Ref.-1 Alt.-4	B242/036	2	01	2			16	
	STRAIGHT COUPLING DIA 10	1209-18.406-012 Ref.-1 Alt.-4	B242/038	4	01	4			16	
	Union Elbow (male) dia-22 Tube O/D x 3/4" BSPT	1209-18.406-036 Ref.-11 Alt.6	B242/058	4	01	4			16	
	1" Tube O.D. x 1" BSPT Male Connector	1209-18.406-040 Ref.-3 Alt.3	B304/020	10	01	10				
	1½" Tube O.D. x 1" BSPT Male Connector	1209-18.406-040 Ref.-5 Alt.3	B304/016	2	01	2				
	1½" Tube O.D. x 1-1/4" BSPT Male Connector	1209-18.406-040 Ref.-1 Alt.3	B304/006	30	01	30				
	1/2" Tube O.D. x 3/8" BSPT Male Connector	1209-18.406-040 Ref.-8 Alt.3	B304/042	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	1/2" Tube O.D. x 1/4" BSPT Male Connector	1209-18.406-040 Ref.-9 Alt.3	B304/054	2	01	2				
	½"x½" x"½" Union Tee	1209-18.406-164 Ref.-2 Alt. 1	B304/046	6	01	6				
	½" Tube O.D. X ½" BSPP Female Connector	1209-18.406-166 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B304/100	4	01	4				
	1" Tube O.D. X 1" BSPP Female Connector	1209-18.406-166 Ref.-2 Alt. 1	B304/101	2	01	2				
	1 1/2" Tube O.D. Union Elbow	1209-18.406-167 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B304/007	2	01	2				
	1-1/4" BSP Socket Stainless Steel Gr.-316	1209-18.406-170 Ref.-5	B304/033	4	01	4				
	1/2" Tube O.D. X 1/4" NPT Male Connector	1209-18.406-162 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B242/111	8	01	8				
	1" Tube O.D. X 1" BSPP Female Elbow	1209-18.406-168 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B304/009	2	01	2				
	15 mm O.D. Equal Elbow	1209-18.406-016 Ref.-3 Alt.-4	B242/030	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Male Connector 15 mm. Tube x 1/2" BSPT	1209-18.406-039 Ref.-3 Alt.-4	B242/031	4	01	4				
	10 mm Tube O.D. Bulk Hd. Elbow	1209-18.406-157 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B242/039	4	01	4				
	15 mm Tube O.D. Bulk Hd. Elbow	1209-18.406-157 Ref.-2 Alt. 1	B242/032	8	01	8				
	22 mm Tube O.D. X 3/4" BSP Straight Female Stud	1209-18.406-169 Ref.-2 Alt. 1	B242/026	2	01	2				
	10 mm Tube O.D. 3/8" BSP Straight Female Stud	1209-18.406-169 Ref.-3 Alt. 1	B242/044	2	01	2				
	22 mm O.D. Tube x 1" BSPT Male Elbow	1209-18.406-036 Ref.-10 Alt.-6	B309/086	2	01	2				
	Union Tee Spl. 1" WITHX 1" PIPE x 10 MM TUBE	1209-18.306-212 Alt.-3	B309/233	2	01	2				
	Male Adoptor 1 1/4" BSPT x 1 1/2" Tube	1209-18.406-021 Ref. 1 Alt.-3	B304/129	3	01	3				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Male Connector 1 1/2" Tube x 1 1/2" BSPT	1209-18.406-040 Ref. 2 Alt.3	B304/131	3	01	3				
	UNION 10 mm	1209-18.306-028 Ref.-1 Alt. 4	B309/253	2	01	2				
10	S/10/0005 Brass Pipe Fittings	CLW/TS/99/CF/5 Alt.8			03	1 Set	B309/027	292350290314Y		
	3/8" TUBE x 3/8" BSPT MALE CONNOC.	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-3 Alt.-7	B309/027 B309/125 B309/038 B309/217	6 4 2 6	01	18			16	
	1/2" BSPT x 1/2" TUBE MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-6 Alt.-6	B309/017 B309/036 B309/106	3 3 2	01	8			16	
	UNION TEE 3/8"x3/8"x3/8"	1209-18.406-103 Ref.-2 Alt.-7	B309/015 B309/223	9 4	01	13			16	
	1/2" TUBE x 1/2" BSPP FEMALE CONNEC	1209-18.406-104 Ref.-4 Alt.-7	B309/114	2	01	2			16	
	1' TUBE x 1" BSPP FEMALE CONNEC	1209-18.406-104 Ref.-5 Alt.-7	B309/115	6	01	6			16	
	1/2" TUBE x 3/8" BSPP FEMALE CONNEC	1209-18.406-104 Ref.-3 Alt.-7	B309/126	2	01	2			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	1" TUBE x 3/4" BSPT MALE CONNEC	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-7 Alt.-7	B309/159 B309/031	6 8	01	14			16	
	1/2" TUBE x 1/4" BSPT MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-4 Alt.-6	B309/165	2	01	2			16	
	Male Connector (Nylon Tube) dia 6 TUBE x 3/8" BSPT	1209-18.406-108 Ref.-2 Alt.-6	B309/168 B309/210	12 2	01	14			16	
	FEMALE CONNECTOR (NYLON TUBE) Dia 6 TUBE x 3/8" BSPT	1209-18.406-107 Ref.-2 Alt.-6	B309/169 B309/211	8 2	01	10			16	
	Reducing Union 1/2" Tube O/D X 6 mm. Tube O/D	1209-18.406-172 Ref. 3 Alt. 1	B309/190	2	01	2				
	Male Connector 6 mm. O/D Tube x M10x1 (For Cu. Tube)	1209-18.406-100 Ref..14 Alt. 7	B309/191	18	01	18				
	Male Connector 6 mm. O/D Tube x M10x1 (For Nylon Tube)	1209-18.406-108 Ref.-3 Alt.-6	B309/192	10	01	10				
	Male Elbow 3/8" Tube 1/4" BSPT	1209-18.406-101 Ref..14 Alt. 6	B309/221	8	01	8				
	1/2" TUBE x 3/8" BSPT MALE CONNC.	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-5 Alt. 7	B309/173 B309/195	9 2	01	11			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	UNION TEE 1"x1"x1"	1209-18.406-103 Alt.7 Sl.No 4	B309/013 B309/032	2 3	01	5			16	
	UNION TEE 1/2"x1/2"x1/2"	1209-18.406-103 Alt.7 Sl. No.3	B309/014 B309/041	3 2	01	5			16	
	MALE ELBOW 1 1/4" BSPT x 1 1/2" TUBE	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-8 Alt.-6	B309/039 B309/124 B309/178	3 4 2	01	9			16	
	MALE CONNEC. 1/2" BSPTx3/8" TUBE	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-4 Alt.-7	B309/107 B331/001 B309/073 B309/230	2 6 3 4	01	15			16	
	MALE ELBOW 1" TUBE x 1" BSPT	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-7 Alt.-6	B309/016 B309/037	4 2	01	6			16	
	3/8" Tube to 3/8" BSPT Male Elbow	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-2 Alt.-6	B309/096	4	01	4			16	
	UNION 3/8" x 3/8"	1209-18.406-102 Ref.-1 Alt.-6	B309/009 B309/220	22 10	01	32			16	
	UNION 1/2"	1209-18.406-102 Ref.-2 Alt.-6	B309/008 B309/196	8 3	01	11			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	UNION 1"	1209-18.406-102 Ref.-3 Alt.-6	B309/007	8	01	8			16	
	MALE ELBOW 1/2" BSPTx3/8" TUBE	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-3 Alt.-6	B309/062 B309/018 B309/104	1 2 2	01	5			16	
	MALE CONNEC.1/4" BSPT x1/4" TUBE	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-1 Alt.-7	B309/067	3	01	3			16	
	MALE CONNEC. 1/2" BSPTx1/2" TUBE	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-6 Alt.-7	B309/063 B309/164 B309/105	4 2 2	01	8			16	
	MALE CONNEC.1/4" BSPT x 3/8" TUBE	1209-18.406-100 Ref. 2 Alt. 7	B309/222	6	01	6			16	
	FEMALE CONNEC. 3/8" TUBEx3/8" BSPP	1209-18.406-104 Ref.-1 Alt.-7	B309/113 B309/209	10 2	01	12			16	
	MALE CONNECTOR 1" TUBEx1"BSPT	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-8 Alt.-7	B309/158 B309/058 B309/029 B309/108	1 1 6 2	01	10			16	
	TEE FEMALE BRANCH 1/2" TUBE x1/4" BSPPx 1/2" TUBE	1209-18.406-111 Ref.-1 Alt.-4	B309/091	2	01	2			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	1/2" TUBE x 3/8" BSPT MALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-5 Alt.-6	B309/099	4	01	4			16	
	1 1/2" TUBE x 1 1/4" BSPT MALE CONN	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-9 Alt.-7	B309/163	5	01	5			16	
	Male Connector (Nylon Tube) dia 6 TUBE x 1/4" BSPT	1209-18.406-108 Ref.-1 Alt.-6	B309/172	8	01	8			16	
	UNION TEE 6MMX6MMX6MM FOR NYLON TUBE	1209-18.406-109 .SI.No.1 ALT.5	B309/180 B309/197	6 4	01	10			16	
	3/8" TUBE x 1/2" BSPP FEMALE ELBOW	1209-18.406-114 Ref.-1 Alt.-7	B331/005	3	01	3			16	
	FEMALE CONNECTOR 6 mm TUBE x 1/4" BSPP (FOR NYLON TUBE)	1209-18.406-107 Ref.-1 Alt.-6	B309/182	4	01	4				
	UNION ELBOW 1-1/2" TUBE	1209-18.406-105 Ref.-1 Alt.-8	B309/040	2	01	2				
	Female Connector 1/2" BSPP x 3/8" Tube	1209-18.406-104 Ref.-2 Alt.-7	B309/112 B327/170	2 1	01	3				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Male Connector 3/4" Tube x 1/2" BSPT	1209-18.406-100 Ref.-10 Alt.-7	B309/043	2	01	2				
	Male Elbow 1/2" Tube x 3/4" BSPT	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-11 Alt.-6	B309/052	1	01	1				
	Male Elbow 3/4" Tube x 1/2" BSPT	1209-18.406-101 Ref.-12 Alt.-6	B309/044	1	01	1				
	Male Branch Tee 1/4" Tube O.D.x 1/4" BSPT	1209-18.406-171 Ref.-1 Alt.2	B309/068	2	01	2				
	Reducing Union 3/8" x 1/4" tube	1209-18.406-172 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B309/070	2	01	2				
	Reducing Union 1/2" x 1/4" tube	1209-18.406-172 Ref.-2 Alt. 1	B309/071	1	01	1				
	Union 6mm. Tube O/D	1209-18.406-102 Sl.4 Alt. 6	B309/198	4	01	4				
	Male Connector 1 1/2" Tube x 1 1/2" BSPT	120918.406-100 Ref. 13 alt.7	B309/246	1	01	1				
	UNION ELBOW 1" Tube	120918.406-105 Ref. 2 alt..8	B309/247	8	01	8				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Male Adopter 3/8" Tube x 1/2" pipe	120918.406-112 Ref. 3 alt.4	B309/248	1	01	1				
	Male Elbow 1 1/2" Tube x 1 1/2" BSPT	120918.406-101 Ref. 9 alt..6	B309/249	2	01	2				
	Socket 3/4" BSPP	1209-18.406-115 Alt.3	B309/250	1	01	1				
11	S/10/0006 Copper Pipe Fittings	CLW/MS/10/017 Alt.-3			03	1 Set	B309/004	292350300314Y		
	CU. COUPLING 1"	1209-18.406-066 Ref-1 Alt. 2	B309/004 B309/101	8 8	01	16			16	
	CU. ELBOW 1"	1209-18.406-068 Ref-3 Alt. 2	B309/087	4	01	4			16	
	COPPER TEE 3/8"	1209-18.406-067 Ref-2 Alt. 2	B309/012	2	01	2			16	
	COPPER COUPLING 3/8"	1209-18.406-066 Ref-3	B309/006 B309/102 B309/131	14 24 1	01	39			16	
	1 1/2" COPPER ELBOW	1209-18.406-068 Ref-4 Alt. 2	B309/161	19	01	19			16	
	Cu. Coupling 1/2"	1209-18.406-066 Ref-2 Alt. 2	B309/005 B309/064 B309/103	7 4 4	01	15				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Cu. TEE 1"	1209-18.406-067 Ref-1 Alt. 2	B309/010	2	01	2				
12	S/10/0007 Steel Pipe Fittings	CLW/MS/10/018 Alt.8			03	1 Set	B304/108	292350170314Y		
	1 1/4"x 3/4" BUSH REDUCING	1209-18.406-081 Ref-2 Alt.-3	B304/091	2	01	2			16	
	M/F ELBOW 1" BSPT x 1" BSPP	1209-18.406-077 Ref. 2 Alt.-4	B304/017	4	01	4			16	
	REDUCING BUSH 1 1/4" TO 1" BSPT	1209-18.406-081 Ref-1Alt.-3	B309/057	5	01	5			16	
	QUICK CONNECT COUPLING (1/2" PARALLEL)	1209-18.406-095 Ref-1 Alt.-2	B309/072	3	01	3			16	
	ELBOW BSPP F/F 3/4"	1209-18.406-073 Ref. 4 Alt. 2	B304/028	2	01	2			16	
	Threaded 4 way equal tee 3/8" BSPP(F)	1209-18.406-199 ALT.1	B309/218	2	01	2				
	ELBOW M/F 1" NPT x 1" BSPP(F)	1209-18.406-214 Ref. 1 Alt. 2	B304/132	2	01	2				
	ELBOW M/F 3/8" NPT x 3/8" PIPE	1209-18.406-203 Ref. 2 Alt. 3	B304/133	1	01	1				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Male Elbow 1/2" BSPT x1/2" BSPT	1209-18.406-082 Ref. 4 Alt.5	B327/173	1	01	1				
	1 1/4" BSPT NIPPLE	1209-18.406-209 Sl.1 Alt. 2	B304/010	6	01	6			16	
	ELBOW M/F 1 1/4" BSPT x 1 1/4" BSPP	1209-18.406-077 Ref-3 Alt.-4	B304/045 B309/059	1 1	01	2			16	
	NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x BSPT	1209-18.406-206 Ref-4 Alt.-3	B242/126	2	01	2			16	
	M/F ELBOW 1/4"BSPT x 1/4" BSPP	1209-18.406-077 Ref-4 Alt.-4	B304/052	3	01	3			16	
	REDUCING BUSH 3/4" BSPT x 1/2" BSPP	1209-18.406-074 Ref. 4 Alt. 3	B304/136	4	01	4			16	
	1 1/2" TO 1" REDUCING BUSH	1209-18.406-074 Ref. 5 Alt. 3	B304/135	2	01	2			16	
	1" x 3/4" Reducing Bush	1209-18.406-074 Ref-6 Alt.-3	B304/110	2	01	2			16	
	NIPPLE 1/2" to 1/2" BSPT x BSPT	1209-18.406-206 Ref-2 Alt.-3	B242/127 B309/076	4 1	01	5			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	NIPPLE 3/8" BSPT x 3/8" BSPT	1209-18.406-209 Ref-6 Alt.-2	B242/129 B309/098	2 2	01	4			16	
	NIPPLE 3/4"x3/4" BSPT x BSPT	1209-18.406-209 Ref-2 Alt.-2	B304/029 B242/025 B242/125	4 2 1	01	7			16	
	NIPPLE 3/8" TO 1/4" BSPT x BSPT	1209-18.406-206 Ref. 6 Alt.-3	B242/041	4	01	4			16	
	NIPPLE 1/2" BSPT x 3/8" BSPT	1209-18.406-076 Ref-3 Alt.-3	B304/050 B242/040	4 2	01	6				
	MALE ADAPTOR 1-1/4" BSPTx1-1/2" PIPE	1209-18.406-021 Ref. 1 Alt. 4	B304/137	2	01	2				
	MALE ADAPTOR 1" BSPTx1" PIPE	1209-18.406-021 Ref. 2 Alt. 4	B304/138	1	01	1				
	Nipple BSPT x BSPT 1"x1"	1209-18.406-209 Ref-9 Alt.-2	B304/108	2	01	2				
	Nipple BSPT x BSPT 1/2"x3/4"	1209-18.406-209 Ref-7 Alt.-2	B304/049	2	01	2				
	Hose Tail Nipple 1" NPT x 1" Pipe	1209-18.406-070 Alt.-2	B242/090	8	01	8				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Elbow 90° M/M 1/2" BSPT x 1/2" BSPP	1209-18.406-207 Ref. 2 Alt. 3	B242/033 B309/080	8 2	01	10				
	BSPP Thdd. Tee 11/4" (F) x11/4" (F) x 11/4" (F)	1209-18.406-080 Ref-2 Alt.-6	B309/024	3	01	3				
	Adaptor Male Female Fixed 1/2" BSPT x 3/4" BSPP	1209-18.406-079 Ref. 3 Alt.-6	B242/057	4	01	4				
	Dummy 1 1/4"	1209-18.406-055 Ref. 4 Alt. 4	B304/134	5	01	5				
	Nipple 3/4" ISO taper x 3/4" ISO parallel	1209-18.406-206 Alt.3 Sl. No.3	B242/132	2	01	2				
	Nipple 3/8" ISO taper x 3/8" ISO parallel	1209-18.406-206 Alt.3 Sl. No.5	B242/133	2	01	2				
	Nipple 1/2" ISO taper x 3/8" ISO parallel	1209-18.406-206 Alt.3. Sl. No.1	B242/134	2	01	2				
	ADOPTER	1209-18.406-180	B242/135 B242/136	8 8	01	16				
	NIPPLE(TaperxTaper)	1209-18.406-209 Ref. 10 ALT.2	B304/156	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	NIPPLE 1"x3/4" BSPT x BSPT	1209-18.406-209 Ref. 5 ALT.2	B304/157	2	01	2				
	ELBOW BSPP F/F 1"(25 mm) ISO parallel	1209-18.406-073 Ref. 2 ALT.2	B304/158	2	01	2				
13	S/10/0008 DIN Rail	CLW/MS/3/058 Alt.7			03	1 Set	B321/006	291052370314U		
	DIN RAIL 80 mm Lg	1209-05.406-133 Ref. 4 Alt.-4	B321/003	46	01	46				
	DIN RAIL 100 mm Lg	1209-05.406-133 Ref. 5 Alt.-4	B321/004	3	01	3				
	DIN RAIL 150 mm Lg	1209-05.406-133 Ref. 3 Alt.-4	B321/005	6	01	6				
	DIN Rail 170 mm Lg.	1210-05.406-010	B321/006	2	01	2				
	DIN RAIL 200 mm Lg	1209-05.406-133 Ref. 2 Alt.-4	B321/007	9	01	9				
	DIN RAIL 260 mm Lg	1210-05.406-011 Alt. 1	B321/008	5	01	5				
	DIN RAIL 300 mm Lg	1209-05.406-133 Ref. 1 Alt.-4	B321/009	9	01	9				
	DIN Rail 470 mm Lg.	1210-05.406-012 Alt.1	B321/030	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
14	S/10/0009 Gasket (Non-Matallic)	CLW/MS/10/020 Alt.9			03	1 Set	B324/008	292500430314G		
	Gasket For Oil Cooler Ventilation	1209-11.444-033	B324/008	2	01	2				
	Gasket For MR Ventilation	1209-11.444-031	B323/011	2	01	2				
	Gasket for TM Ventilation	1209-11.339-028	B318/008	2	01	2				
	Gasket for T.M Ventilation	1209-11.439-029 Alt. 1	B318/007	4	01	4				
	GASKET FOR SAND TRAP	1209-07.417-004	B242/089	8	01	8				
	Gasket for Fibre Insulation	1209-18.406-131	B315/178	48	01	48				
	Neoprene Gasket (M16 Roof Hatch Assy.)	1210-10.437-030	B315/180	12	01	12				
	Gasket T.M Inlet	1210-01.318-018	B205//039	4	01	4				
	gasket machined room ventilation (T.M) blower installation	IA116-00012 ref.4	B323/066	2	01	2				
	Gasket Ø 185xØ90x1.5 thk	1209-11.344-032 Alt.-2 Ref.-1	B323/008	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Gasket Ø 660xØ565x1.5 thk	1209-11.344-032 Alt.-2 Ref.-2	B323/009	2	01	2				
	Gasket Ø 660xØ365x1.5 thk	1209-11.344-032 Alt.-2 Ref.-3	B323/010	2	01	2				
	Gasket Ø 900xØ800x1.5 thk	1209-11.344-032 Alt.-2 Ref.-5	B318/009	2	01	2				
	Gasket Ø 380xØ319x1.5 thk	1209-11.344-032 Alt.-2 Ref.-6	B318/011	2	01	2				
	Gasket Ø 250xØ168x1.5 thk	1209-11.344-032 Alt.-2 Ref.-7	B318/016	4	01	4				
15	S/10/0011 SEALING RUBBERS	CLW/MS/10/022 Alt.-2			03	1 Set	B315/170	292550160314G		
	SELF GRIPPING SEALING RUBBER	1209-18-406-089 Alt.3	B315/170 B318/030	51 2	22	53				
	Sealing Rubbers Self Gripping	1209-18-406-088 Alt-2	B312/179	1.00	22	1.00				
	4 Lip Gasket	1209-11-406-091 Alt-3	B318/037 B323/030	10.1 6.1	22	16.2				
16	S/10/0012 Bellows-traction motor inlet(rubber)WAP-5	CLW/MS/3/006 Alt.2					B205/027	299400230114G		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Bellows-traction motor inlet(rubber)	IA111-00021 REV.4	B205/027	8	01	8				
17	S/10/0013 Clamps	CLW/MS/10/045 Alt. 2			03	1 Set	B304/014	292350780314Q		
	1/2" Tube Clamp (Channel Clip Dia 13)	1209-18.406-058 Ref. 1	B331/014	1	01	1			16	
	1 1/2" Clamp-Tubing Dia-38 Single.	1209-18.406-058 Ref. 3	B304/079	5	01	5				
	TUBE CLAMP 1 1/2" dia 38 (in 2 halves)	1209-18.406-057 Ref. 3	B304/058	60	01	60			16	
	TUBE CLAMP 1" dia 27 (In 2 halves)	1209-18.406-057 Ref. 2	B304/051 B309/111	82 20	01	102			16	
	TUBE CLAMP 1/2" dia 14 (In 2 halves)	1209-18.406-057 Ref. 1	B304/057 B309/109 B309/020	39 8 120	01	167			16	
	Dia 27 CHANNEL CLIP 1" (Tube Clamp)	1209-18.406-058 Ref. 2	B309/021	29	01	29			16	
	CLIP3/8" TUBE CLAMP DIA 11 (In 2 halves)	1209-18.406-057 Ref. 4	B304/059 B309/110 B309/129	15 35 50	01	100			16	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Clamp	1209-18.406-060 Alt.2	B309/252	2	01	2				
18	S/10/0014 SADDLE LIGHT STAUFF				03	1 Set	B242/018	291752880314Y		
	SADDLE LIGHT STAUFF DIA13	1209-18.406-053 Ref.-2 Alt.-4	B242/018 B331/003 B331/011	64 7 7	01	78			16	
	SADDLE LIGHT DIA 23	1209-18.406-053 Ref.- 4 Alt.-4	B242/016	26	01	26			16	
	SADDLE LIGHT DIA 15.5	1209-18.406-053 Ref.-3 Alt.-4	B242/017	20	01	20			16	
19	S/10/0018 Plug	CLW/MS/10/046 Alt. 1			03	1 Set	B304/043	292350660314y		
	Blanking Plug	1209-01.412-068 Alt.-1	B211/147	2	01	2				
	PLUG HEX. 1/2" BSP	1209-18.406-055 Ref.-1 Alt.-4	B309/100	2	01	2				
	PLUG HEX. 1/4" BSP	1209-18.406-055 Ref.-2 Alt.-4	B309/090	2	01	2				
	Hex. Plug 1-1/4"	1209-18.406-055 Ref.-4 Alt.-4	B304/043	1	01	1				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Plug 3/4" BSP	1209-18.406-055 Ref.-3 Alt.-4	B309/066	1	01	1				
20	S/10/0019 INSULATING BASE						B222/018	297250210114U		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Insulating Base	IA016-00274 Alt.-1	B222/018	16	01	16				
21	S/10/0020 Clips				03	1 Set	B212/017	292150790314U		
	R - CLIP	1209-01.413-013 Alt-3	B212/017	8	01	8				
	WORM DRIVE HOSE CLIP (15-24)	1209-18.406-087 Ref.-1 Alt.-3	B323/028	12	01	12				
	WORM DRIVE HOSE CLIP (44-56)	1209-18.406-087 Ref.-3 Alt.-3	B242/096	20	01	20				
	Worm Drive Hose Clip 19-28	1209-18.406-087 Ref.-4 Alt.-3	B242/082	8	01	8				
	Hose Clamp (Dia 92 - Dia 97)	1209-18.406-094 Ref-1 Alt-5	B323/006	4	01	4				
	Hose Clamp (Dia 162 - Dia 174)	1209-18.406-094 Ref-3 Alt-5	B324/048	12	01	12				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	WORM DRIVE HOSE CLIP (26-38)	1209-18.406-087 Ref.- 2 Alt-3	B242/137	8	01	8				
22	S/10/0021 Chain	CLW/MS/3/118			03	1 Set	B222/032	291051220314Y		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Chain	1209-01.315-019 Alt.1	B222/032	4	01	4				
	Chain	1209-01.413-012. Alt.2	B212/016	8	01	8				
	Shackle	1210-18.429-014 ALT.1	B304/111	16	01	16				
	Safety Chain 5 Links	1210-72.429-013 ALT.1	B304/112	4	01	4				
	Safety Chain 6 Links	1210-72.429-012 ALT.1	B304/113	4	01	4				
23	S/10/0022 Flange Female Assly.						B304/103	291051340114U		

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Flange Female Assly.	1209-07.329-002 Alt. 3	B304/103	1	01	1				
24	S/10/0032 Door Hinge St.Steel				03	1 Set	B310/057	291751000314Q		
	Door Hinge St.Steel	1210-09.333-028	B310/057	LH 6 RH 6	01	LH 6 RH 6				
25	S/10/0034 Grommet Strip						B307/244	292550532214G		
	Grommet Strip	182-00336-002	B307/244	10 Mtr	22	10 Mtr				
26	S/10/0042 Bush Megi HL	CLW/MS/3/017 Alt.3					B315/167	293750580114P		
	Bush Megi HL	1209-18.437-053 Alt.2	B315/167	12	01	12				
27	S/10/0043 Foam Seal Item	CLW/MS/3/024 Alt.3					B309/092	S/10/043/014 Y		
	Foam Compriband (Bituman Impregnated Polyurethene joint fitter) 40x40x1 mtr. Lg.	1209-18.406-001 Ref. 1	B309/092	1	01	1				
28	S/10/0046 RUBBER HOSE FOR SCAVENGE BLOWER				03	1 Set	B318/013	292505000314G		

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Hose Flexible	1209-11.339-037 Alt.-1	B318/013	2	01	2				
	Connecting Hose	1209-11.344-052 Alt.-1	B324/006	4	01	4				
	Rubber Hose ϕ 10 (M/C Room T/M Vent.)	1209-11.344-046 Alt.-3	B318/041 B318/042 B323/029	1.2 2.0 1.6	22 22 22	4.8				
29	S/10/0048 Impregnated Compressed Laminates				03	1 Set	B308/095	291751480314Y		
	Access Floor Panel of Cab	1210-08.331-019	B308/097	2	01	2				
	Floor Panel Edging	1210-08.331-018 Alt.-2	B308/098	2	01	2				
	Floor Panel A	1210-12.346-012 Alt. 1	B326/040	4	01	4				
	Floor Panel B	1210-12.346-013 Alt. 1	B326/041	2	01	2				
	Floor Panel C	1210-12.346-014 Alt. 1	B326/042	2	01	2				
	Floor Panel D	1210-12.346-015 Alt. 2	B326/043	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Floor Panel E	1210-12.346-016 Alt. 1	B326/044	1	01	1				
	Floor Panel F	1210-12.346-017 Alt. 1	B326/045	1	01	1				
	Floor Panel G	1210-12.346-018 Alt. 1	B326/046	1	01	1				
	Floor Panel RHS front	1210-08.231-015 Alt.3 ref.1	B308/107	2	01	2				
	Floor Panel RHS rear	1210-08.231-015 Alt.3 ref.2	B308/108	2	01	2				
	Floor Panel LHS front	1210-08.231-016 Alt.3 ref.1	B308/109	2	01	2				
	Floor Panel LHS rear	1210-08.231-016 Alt.3 ref.2	B308/110	2	01	2				
30	S/10/0050 Steel Socket				03	1 Set	B302/173	292354060314U		
	1 1/4" SOCKET	1209-18.406-075 Ref. 2 Alt. 8	B302/173 B302/276 B309/177	2 2 4	01	8				
	1 " SOCKET	1209-18.406-075 Ref. 1 Alt. 8	B302/171 B302/175 B302/266 B302/274 B302/284 B302/288 B304/037	1 2 1 1 3 3 6	01	17		17		

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	SOCKET 3/8"BSPP	1209-18.406-075 Ref. 6 Alt. 8	B211/157	2	01	2			16	
	Socket 3/4" BSP (Stl.)	1209-18.406-075 Ref. 5 Alt. 8	B211/155 B331/036	2 2	01	4			12	
	1/2" BSPP Socket	1209-18.406-075 Ref. 4 Alt. 8	B302/169 B302/271 B302/272 B302/285 B211/156	5 5 3 6 2	01	21				
	Socket 1 1/2" BSPP	1209-18.406-075 Ref. 3 Alt. 8	B302/283	4	01	4			26	

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE-II/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
1	T/10/0004 Channel Unistrut	CLW/MS/10/026 Alt.3			03	1 Set	B306/370	291750330314V		
	Channel Unistrut (P3300) 695 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-001 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B306/370	6	01	6				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300) 360 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-002 Ref.-1	B303/303	2	01	2				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300) 800 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-002 Ref.-2	B312/149	2	01	2				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 30 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B303/058 B312/148	5 1	01	6				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 40 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-2 Alt. 1	B303/087 B309/074	8 7	01	15				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 50 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-3 Alt. 1	B309/116 B303/045 B303/057	3 4 2	01	9				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 65 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-4Alt. 1	B309/081 B321/033 B304/109 B303/049 B303/071 B303/181 B303/160	4 1 1 2 2 1 1	01	12				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOC O	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 80 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-4Alt. 1	B304/087 B303/165	2 2	01	4				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 90 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-6 Alt. 1	B303/027 B303/050 B303/061 B303/173	2 3 2 4	01	11				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 100 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-7 Alt. 1	B303/044 B303/038 B303/176 B309/121	1 1 6 1	01	9				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 117 Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-8 Alt. 1	B303/068 B303/169	2 1	01	3				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 120 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-9 Alt. 1	B303/046 B303/051 B309/079	2 2 1	01	5				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 150 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-10 Alt. 1	B242/116 B309/120 B303/031 B303/163 B303/183 B317/010	2 2 2 1 2 2	01	11				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 175 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-11 Alt. 1	B303/001 B303/034	1 1	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 180 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-12 Alt. 1	B309/117 B303/028	2 2	01	4				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 330 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-13 Alt. 1	B303/167	2	01	2				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 390 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-14 Alt. 1	B303/154 B315/155	3 1	01	4				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 250 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-003 Ref.-15 Alt. 1	B309/083	2	01	2				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300 HS) 500 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-004 Ref.-1 Alt. 1	B321/034 B309/123	1 2	01	3				
	Channel Unistrut (P1000) 30 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-005 Ref.-1	B312/145	5	01	5				
	Channel Unistrut (P1000) 50 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-005 Ref.-2	B312/146	2	01	2				
	Channel Unistrut (P1000) 80 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-005 Ref.-3	B312/147	5	01	5				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300) 180 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-006 Alt.1	B306/261	18	01	18				
	Channel Unistrut (P3300) 600 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-001 Ref.-2 Alt. 1	B306/210 B321/040	2 14	01	16				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Channel Unistrut 470 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-002 Ref.- 3	B315/029	2	01	2				
	Channel Unistrut 200 mm. Lg.	1210-18.406-002 Ref.- 4	B315/030	4	01	4				
2	T/10/0005 S.S.Pressed Sections	CLW/MS/10/027 Alt.4			03	1 Set	B312/159	291750450314Y		
	Weather Seal Strip A	1210-03.335-039	B312/159	2	01	2				
	Weather Seal Strip B	1210-03.335-040	B312/160	4	01	4				
	Weather Seal Strip C	1210-03.335-041	B312/161	4	01	4				
	Weather Seal Strip D	1210-03.335-042	B312/162	2	01	2				
	Weather Seal Strip E	1210-03.335-043	B312/163	2	01	2				
	Weather Seal Strip F	1210-03.335-044	B312/164	4	01	4				
	Folded Angle	1209-08.430-063 Alt. 1	B306/422	8	01	8				
	Trap Ring	1209-11.339-026 Alt. 1	B318/050	2	01	2				
	Keep Plate	1209-08.434-025 Alt. 1	B311/003	2	01	2				
	Angle Shelf Support	1209-08.434-026 Alt. 1	B311/022	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Trim	1209-08.333-064 Alt. 1	B310/062	4	01	4				
	Striking Plate	1209-08.333-061 Alt. 1	B310/063	2	01	2				
	Striking Plate Assy.	1210-09.333-023	B310/004	2	01	2				
	Angle Trim - 1	1209-08.331-026 Alt. 1	B308/063	2	01	2				
	Angle Trim - 2 (Ref. 1)	1210-08.331-010	B308/064	2 LH.	01	2 LH.				
	Angle Trim - 2 (Ref. 2)	1210-08.331-010	B308/065	2 RH.	01	2 RH.				
	Angle Trim - 3	1210-08.331-011	B308/066	4	01	4				
	Angle Trim - 4 (Ref. 1)	1210-08.331-012	B308/067	2 LH.	01	2 LH.				
	Angle Trim - 4 (Ref. 2)	1210-08.331-012	B308/068	2 RH.	01	2 RH.				
	Angle Trim - 5 (Ref. 1)	1210-08.331-013	B308/069	2 LH.	01	2 LH.				
	Angle Trim - 5 (Ref. 2)	1210-08.331-013	B308/070	2 RH.	01	2 RH.				
	Trade Plate Inner (L.H)	1210-09.233-027	B310/064	2 LH.	01	2 LH.				
	Trade Plate Inner (R.H)	1210-09.233-027	B310/065	2 RH.	01	2 RH.				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Trade Plate Assy. (Outer)	1210-09.133-026	B310/066	4	01	4				
	Rain Gutter (For Side Wall M/C Room Filter)	1210-03.335-045	B312/191	2	01	2				
	Rain Gutter (For Side Wall T.M Filter)	1210-03.335-046	B312/192	2	01	2				
	Rain Gutter over wind screen	1209-08.231-074 Ref.1 Alt.3	B308/103	2	01	2				
	Rain Gutter over door RHS	1209-08.231-074 Ref.2.Alt.3	B308/104	2	01	2				
	Rain Gutter over door LHS	1209-08.231-074 Ref.3.Alt.3	B308/105	2	01	2				
	Spigot-M10	IA032-00043	B312/144	1	01	1				
	Earth Spigot-M10	182-00484-003	B315/066 B321/002	2 22	01	24				
	Earth Spigot-M10	182-00484-002	B315/156	1	01	1				
	Earth Spigot-M6	182-00484-004	B315/126 B321/001 B303/024	1 10 4	01	15				
	Earth Spigot-M12	182-00484-005	B321/032 B211/183	4 4	01	8				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
3	T/10/0006 S.S.Sheets, Plates & Bars etc.	CLW/MS/10/028 Alt. 4			03	1 Set	B310/154	291750100314Y		Mentioned below here All drg nos and description as per annexure A of CLW spec no CLW/MS/10/028 Alt.3 and C&D no. has allotted against each drg nos which are still not provided ,now detail included in cat book vide letter no ELDD/3611/PT DT 21.05.2013 with immediate effect.
	Striking plate	1209-09.433-063 Alt.3	B310/154	4	01	4				
	Retaining block	1209-08.430-066 Alt.2	B306/125	8	01	8				
	Hinge cap	1209-08.430-065 Alt.1	B306/426	8	01	8				
	Plate foot pedal	1209-08.430-064 Alt.4	B307/217	6	01	6				
	Std.tapping plate	1209-18.430-230 Alt.1 ref.6	B306/427	4	01	4				
	Std.tapping plate	1209-18.430-230 Alt.1 ref.7	B306/428	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./	UNIT	QTY.	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				C&D		/				
				P/5		O				
						P/5				
	Strip clamping	1209-11.444-030	B324/026	4	01	4				
	Cover plate	1210-08.430-033 Alt.1	B306/225	4	01	4				
	Shim 2 thk	1209-03.435-143 Ref.1 Alt.2	B327/144	6	01	6				
	shim 3 thk	1209-03.435-143 Ref.2 Alt.2	B327/143	6	01	6				
	shim 4 thk	1209-03.435-143 Ref.3 Alt.2	B327/177	4	01	4				
	shim 1 thk	1209-03.435-143 Ref.4 Alt.2	B327/145	4	01	4				
	Machined washer	1209-10.437-060 ref.2 Alt.2	B315/179	12	01	12				
	Slot washer	1209-11.339-027 Alt.1	B318/044 B323/065	32 48	01	80				
	Hinge base Assly	1209-08.330-184 Alt.1	B306/122	8	01	8				
	Finish edge strip-2	1209-08.331-034 Alt.1	B308/062	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Finish edge strip-1	1209-08.331-035 Alt.1	B308/061	4	01	4				
	Frame-3 access fl.pnl.cab	1209-08.331-033 Alt.1	B308/053	2	01	2				
	Frame-2 access fl.pnl.cab	1209-08.331-032 Alt.2	B308/052	2	01	2				
	Frame-1 access fl.pnl.cab	1209-08.331-031 Alt.2	B308/051	4	01	4				
	Door strip	1210-09.333-021 Alt.2	B310/155	4	01	4				
	Grab rail Assly	1210-09.331-025	B308/044	8	01	8				
	Door strip Assly	1210-09.333-022 Alt.1	B310/156	4	01	4				
	Bracket Assly	1210-09.333-024	B310/010	6	01	6				
	Earth spigot ref 1 to 7	1210-18.406-020	B312/144	AS PER DRG	01	AS PER DRG				
	Seal keeper 2.5 thk	1210-03.435-037	B312/174	24	01	24				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOC O	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Seal keeper 2 thk	1210-03.435-038 Alt.2	B312/173	12	01	12				
	4mm packer washer	1210-10.437-029 Alt.1	B315/181	12	01	12				
	Flange female Assly	1209-07.329-002	B304/155	1	01	1				
	Surface plate	1210-02-426-026	B302/233	4	01	4				
	Spigot	1210-02.426-027	B302/353	12	01	12				
	Shim (Ref 1 to 4)	1210-09.433-025	B310/157	AS PER DRG	01	AS PER DRG				
	Shim for latch of M/R door	1209-09.433-079	B310/003	2	01	2				
	Front hand rail assly	1209-08.231-023 alt.1	B307/335	2	01	2				
4	T/10/0008 Tube				03	1 Set	B211/002	291051580314Q		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOC O	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Spring Guide	IA012-00276 Alt.-1	B211/002 B302/219	8 8	01	16				
	Spring Guide	IA012-00278 Alt.-1	B211/004	16	01	16				
	Tube for Brake Support	IA012-00421 Alt.-1	B211/045	8	01	8				
5	T/10/0009 Fixing Cable				03	1 Set	B205/052	291051950314Y		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 10% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Fixing Cable 480 mm. Lg.	IA016-01095 Alt.-3	B205/052	1	01	1				
	Fixing Cable 910 mm. Lg.	IA016-00260 Alt.-2	B205/051	2	01	2				
	Fixing Cable 785 mm. Lg.	IA016-01096 Alt.-2	B205/053	1	01	1				
6	T/10/0011 Safety Flooring				03	1 Set	B311/019	T/10/0011/05 G		
	Safety Flooring	IA082-00705	B311/019	2	22	2				
7	T/10/0012 Al.Sheets, Plates, Flats, Bars etc.	CLW/MS/10/047 alt.1			03	1 Set	B307/049	291701990314Q		

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	FLAT MOULD AL.	1209-08.430-129 Ref. 1	B307/049	4	01	4				
	FLAT MOULD AL.	1209-08.430-129 Ref. 2	B307/048	8	01	8				
	FLAT MOULD AL.	1209-08.430-129 Ref. 4	B307/046	12	01	12				
	FLAT MOULD AL.	1209-08.430-129 Ref. 5	B307/045	4	01	4				
	FLAT MOULD AL.	1209-08.430-129 Ref. 9	B307/041	8	01	8				
	FLAT MOULD AL.	1209-08.430-129 Ref. 10	B307/040	2	01	2				
	Cover Infill	IA036-00112	B312/181	2	01	2				
	Cover Infill	IA032-00147	B312/185	4	01	4				
	Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x60 Lg.	1209-08.430-129. ref.3	B307/047	4	01	4				
	Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x1050 Lg.	1209-08.430-129. ref.6	B307/044	2	01	2				
	Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x370 Lg.	1209-08.430-129. ref.7	B307/043	2	01	2				
	Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x1620 Lg.	1209-08.430-129. ref.8	B307/042	3	01	3				
	Aluminium Flat Mould 25x3x600 Lg.	1209-08.430-129. ref.11	B307/039	4	01	4				
	Escutcheon-Drivers Brake valve	1209-08.248-030 alt.1	B307/322	2	01	2				
	Escutcheon-Drivers Brake Controllers	1209-08.248-006 alt.2	B307/323	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOC O	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Flat mould	1209-08.430-128 ref.1 Alt.3	B307/324	2	01	2				
	Flat mould	1209-08.430-128 ref.2.Alt.3	B307/325	2	01	2				
8	T/10/0012A Almunium Inspection covers for Floor Ventilatin ducting	CLW/MS/10/047 alt.1			03			29475065034Q		
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00156	B314/078	1	01	1				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00460	B314/079	1	01	1				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00154	B314/080	1	01	1				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00155	B314/081	2	01	2				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00153	B314/082	2	01	2				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00152	B314/083	2	01	2				
	Inspection Cover	IA021-00180	B314/084	2	01	2				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00438	B314/085	2	01	2				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00151	B314/086	2	01	2				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00150	B314/087	4	01	4				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00167	B314/088	1	01	1				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00515	B314/089	1	01	1				
	Inspection Cover	IA026-00516	B314/090	1	01	1				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
9	T/10/0013 CONDUITS FOR CABLES				03	1 Set	B303/226	296050640314Q		
	Under Frame Conduits	IA051-00112	B303/226	1	01	1				
10	T/10/0016 Al. Pressed Section	CLW/MS/3/072 Alt. 5			03	1 Set	B307/063	291701870314U		
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-116 alt.2	B307/063	2	01	2				
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-118 alt.2	B307/064	2	01	2				
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-119 alt.2	B307/065	2	01	2				
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-120 alt.2	B307/066	3	01	3				
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-117 alt.2	B307/067	2	01	2				
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-122 alt.2	B307/068	2	01	2				
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-121 alt.2	B307/069	2	01	2				
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-126 alt.2	B307/070	2	01	2				
	Trim Angle Aluminium	1209-08.330-123 alt.2	B307/071	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Bracket Angle Cover	1209-08.330-162 alt.2	B307/059	2	01	2				
	Pelmet	1209-08.330-124 alt.2	B307/016	2	01	2				
	Pelmet	1209-08.330-124 alt.2	B307/017	2	01	2				
	Doors Panel only for Cab Locker	1209-08.134-007 alt.4	B311/010	2	01	2				
	Locker Housing Operater's Cab	1209-08.134-006 Alt.6	B311/013	2	01	2				
	Cover	120908.130-164 Alt.3	B307/027	2	01	2				
11	T/10/0017 Push/Pull Rod				03			291000940114U		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 10% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Push/Pull Rod	1209-01.113-006 Alt.3	B212/010	2	01	2				
	Modified Traction link bolt M20-8.8	1209.01-413-024	B212/047	24	01	24				
12	T/10/0018 AI.Perforated sheets for lining WAP-5 A.C cab	CLW/MS/3/074 Alt.9			03			29175173034Q		

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY. / LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	CEILING PANEL FRONT(PERFORATED)	1209-08.430-571 alt.1	B307/326	2	01	2				
	CEILING PANEL SIDE(PERFORATED)	1209-08.430-572 alt3	B307/327	2	01	2				
	CEILING PANEL CORNER(PERFORATED)	1209-08.430-573 alt.3	B307/328	2	01	2				
	CEILING PANEL REAR(PERFORATED)	1209-08.430-574 ref 1 alt.2	B307/329	4	01	4				
	CEILING PANEL REAR(PERFORATED)	1209-08.430-574 ref 2 alt.2	B307/330	2	01	2				
	Pannel	IA082-00487-01 Alt.1	B307/316	1	01	1				
	Pannel	IA082-00487-02 Alt.1	B307/317	2	01	2				
	Pannel	IA082-00487-04 Alt.1	B307/319	2	01	2				
	cover	IA086-00079 Alt.1	B307/320	1	01	1				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./	UNIT	QTY.	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				C&D		/				
				P/5	O					
						P/5				
	CEILING PANEL FRONT(PERFORATED)	1209-08.330-575 ref.1	B307/331	2	01	2				
	CEILING PANEL FRONT(PERFORATED)	1209-08.330-575 ref.2	B307/332	2	01	2				
13	T/10/0019 Protection pipe	CLW/MS/3/055 Alt.-5			03			291620870314Q		
	PROTECTION PIPE	1210-22.429-008	B304/114	2	01	2				
	PROTECTION PIPE	1210-22.429-009	B304/115	2	01	2				
	PROTECTION PIPE	1210-22.429-010	B304/116	2	01	2				
	PROTECTION PIPE	1210-22.429-011	B304/117	2	01	2				
14	T/10/0020 Set of M.S. pipe for WAP-5				3					MA NO 307
	Pipe	1209-07.329-042 Ref.1	B304/162	2	01	2				
	Pipe	1209-07.329-042 Ref.2	B304/163	2	01	2				
	Main Res. Pipe	IA 026-00443 Alt.2	B304/164	2	01	2				
	D.B. Pipe	1210-07.329-020	B304/165	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./C &D	UNIT	QTY./L OCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
1	U/10/0001 WHEEL						B201/002			Manufacturing spares are taken@2.5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Wheel	Specn. R34-99 1210-01.111-003 Alt. 4	B201/002	8	01	8				
2	U/10/0002 AXLE						B201/202			Manufacturing spares are taken@2.5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Rough Turn Axle	1210-01.311-025	B201/202	4	01	4				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
1	V/10/0001 Disc Brake Arrgt. Wheel Mounted Disc				03	1 Set	B232/000	291850140314H		Manufacturing spares are taken@ 2.5% vide letter no ELDD/3751/CAT/116 DT 20.08.13
	Disc Brake Arrgt. Wheel Mounted Disc	IA011-00154 Sheet no.- 1 & 2 Alt.4 IA011-00203 Alt. 1	B232/000 B201/005	4 8	01	4 8				
2	V/10/0002 Brake control system including Drivers vigilance control device for WAP-5 class of locomotive	CLW/MS/10/ 031 Alt. 7			03	1 Set	B327/000	291850020314H		
	E-70 Brake Control & Pneumatic Equipts Complete	IA 071-00052 Alt. 12	B327/000	1	01	1				
	Park Brake Gauge	1209-18.306-205 1209-08.032-030 Ref. 5	B309/212	2	01	2				
	Isolating Cock 3/8" With Vent	1209-18.306-195	B309/219	2	01	2				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	HOSE AND COUPLING 1-1/4" RH (BP)	AB129-OV35 T-35/625	B327/085	3	01	3				
3	V/10/0006 Flexible Hose Assly.	CLW/MS/10/ 035 Alt.4			03	1 Set	B309/077	292350050314P		
	FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 615 mm	120918.306-051	B309/077	1	01	1			16	
	FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 720 mm	120918.306-048	B309/089	1	01	1			16	
	FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 900 mm	120918.306-047	B309/088	1	01	1			16	
	Hose 1200 mm Lg.	1209-18.406-148 Ref-1 Alt.1	B242/095	4	01	4				
	Hose 780 mm Lg.	1209-18.406-148 Ref-2 Alt.1	B242/094	2	01	2				
	Hose 720 mm Lg.	1209-18.406-148 Ref-3 Alt.1	B242/093	2	01	2				
	Hose 460 mm Lg.	1209-18.406-148 Ref- 4 Alt.1	B242/092	2	01	2				
	Hose Assly. (1/2") Bogie Piping	1209-18.306-145 Alt.1	B242/059	8	01	8				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II

CATEGORY BOOK FOR WAP/5 LOCO FOR THE YEAR OF 2017-18

SL. No.	Category No. & Description	ABB Drg./CLW Drg./ Specn. No.	C&D NO.	QTY./ C&D	UNIT	QTY./ LOCO	Stock No.	U.L. No.	User shop	REMARKS
				P/5		P/5				
	Hose Assly. (3/8") Bogie Piping	1209-18.306-146 Alt.1	B242/060	4	01	4				
4	V/10/0008 Reservoir	CLW/MS/3/110 Alt.2			03	1 Set	B327/039	291620990314U		
	B.S. Reservoir 240 Ltrs. R.H.	1210-07.132-012 Alt.3	B327/039	1	01	1				
	Main Reservoir 240 Ltrs. L.H.	1210-07.132-012 Alt.3	B327/077	2	01	2				
	Main Reservoir 240 Ltrs. R.H.	1210-07.132-012 Alt.3	B327/098	1	01	1				

Prepared by

Checked by

Reviewed by

Approved by

JE/Drg.

SSE/Drg.

SME/D

Dy.CEE/CON/D-II